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10x ARAMENDI FERNANDO JULIAN CUIT 20303744828 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

agm GOMEZ AGUILAR Alexis Nicolas CUIT 20399596433 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

agustincanapino INFOBIT ROSARIO SRL CUIT 30715105108 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

alarcom MITRE MUÑOZ MARCELO EDUARDO CUIT 20130146687 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

almaviva LOPEZ MANZOLILLO BERNABE JUAN CUIT 20276510445 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

amanece FERRO SERGIO GUSTAVO Gustavo CUIT 20174678988 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

amarkets 101DOMAIN, INC. Pasaporte 17567321 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

arcomob DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

armani ARMANI DAMIAN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20347528421 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

aromasmarket MAFUD GUSTAVO HORACIO CUIT 20237904940 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

artesiaplay GOYA JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20229054989 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

axoncapital VIOTTI VALENTIN CUIT 20422715739 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

b2b ZEC JORGE ALEJANDRO CUIT 20335639244 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

baraderodevlabs GARCIA MATIAS FEDERICO CUIT 20354049687 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

basework GAUNA ARIEL ALBERTO CUIT 20256689376 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bauenconstructora MENDIONDO ROBERTO RAUL CUIT 20259671745 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bellagamba BELLAGAMBA MARIANO SERGIO CUIT 23271136609 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bengal VERNIK MATIAS GABRIEL CUIT 20341457433 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bestdent GRAIFMAN PATRICIA PERLA CUIT 27105398927 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

biio ESCUDERO FABRICIO NICOLAS CUIT 20356733151 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bluezonetech MONTES Renzo Damian CUIT 20329998275 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bustamanteinmobiliaria CAPRA Alejandro Luis CUIT 20390248688 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

camarola6y8cilindros ACOSTA FABIAN NICOLAS ACOSTA
FABIAN NICOLAS CUIT 20298008476 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

capybaraherbolarianativa ZELAYA DIEGO ARMANDO CUIT 20344238643 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

casacura ROZANDAL PALACIOS JOSEFINA CUIT 27404183821 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

casadecampo RODRIGUEZ TORRES HENRY CUIT 20190353436 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ce-digitalmindset ESPECHE CLAUDIA ANALIA CUIT 27312674543 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

centinelasaas BARCELO FERNANDO GABRIEL CUIT 20218342478 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

chitarroni CHITARRONI GABRIEL CESAR JOSE CUIT 20083449285 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

chum @R-TECH SRL CUIT 30708718331 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cicatriz GENCARELLI CANDELA SOLEDAD CUIT 27338301702 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

clp MIERES AGUSTIN CUIT 20248726297 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cogoshin PUCCI AGUSTIN MANUEL CUIT 20369296028 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

concienciaava GONZALEZ MARIANO CUIT 20255549171 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

conectech CONECTECH SA CUIT 30708670592 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

conexionnihon KRAPOVICKAS FRANCISCO ANDRES CUIT 23361231899 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

confluir SOTOMAYOR PAULINA SOLEDAD CUIT 20295856352 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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congreso KAPUSI PABLO MATIAS CUIT 20352267326 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

contecaero FILOSOFIA MARIO GABRIEL CUIT 20160507765 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cover SCHATZ GUSTAVO DAMIAN CUIT 20347976831 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cundo PEREYRA PAGANO FACUNDO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20355362206 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cxvibranium MANITTA JUAN SEBASTIAN CUIT 20246703052 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

d10s MARADONA VILLAFAÑE DALMA NEREA CUIT 24329907186 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

damianfanelli FANELLI DAMIAN ARIEL CUIT 20307564662 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

desarrollo GARCIA MANUEL FACUNDO MARTIN CUIT 20283992838 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

descansoweb JUGO JORGE MARCELO CUIT 20256922445 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

devcode SCANDROLI DAVID ENRIQUE CUIT 20321020373 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

distritovacamuerta TBSA TORO BROKERS S.A. CUIT 30716590301 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

docu GASO PABLO GERMAN CUIT 20270319034 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dragon MINOYETTI ESTEBAN CUIT 20228247481 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

dreamytales NAMEACTION CHILE SA Pasaporte 2830314 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ekole GIOVO PAULA CAROLINA CUIT 27263118516 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

eltucu NUCCI MARIA SOLEDAD CUIT 27272104978 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

elyprofe O REILLY NICOLAS CUIT 20286402616 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

empanaderia DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

empresavirtual GAUNA ARIEL ALBERTO CUIT 20256689376 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

enired MARINARO FRANCO CUIT 20935542597 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

escribi VALDEZ MATIAS EZEQUIEL CUIT 20444138743 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

espaciocreando MUZZO GISELA IVANA CUIT 27272100743 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

espacioglitch ASIN LUCIA CUIT 23373832804 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

espaciomayorista ALVARENGA UEZEN LAURA ANDREA CUIT 27266315053 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

estudiokulman KULMAN AUGUSTO DAVID CUIT 20210217224 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

evolucionart DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

farent PAOLONE JUAN PABLO CUIT 20360442668 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fideliz ARDOINO GUSTAVO ARIEL Ariel CUIT 20269389703 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fitcontrol SORIA FAVA TOMAS DAVID CUIT 20319619012 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fitter CAÑAS CONRADO CAÑAS CONRADO CUIT 20362357110 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fl DOLCET HOCHBERG JEREMIAS CUIT 20346927837 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

flashy CERIZZA MAURICIO ARIEL CUIT 20366881590 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

flint HORAK JAN Pasaporte 41254713 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

fortinvestments FORTINI Mauro Agustin CUIT 20327021908 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

galope PEINADO LUCERO Peinado Peinado
NICOLAS ANDRES Nicolas Peinado CUIT 20295122596 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gcloudaz BANCO DE GALICIA Y BUENOS AIRES S
A U CUIT 30500001735 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gcloudw BANCO DE GALICIA Y BUENOS AIRES S
A U CUIT 30500001735 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ghiglione GHIGLIONE ESTEBAN DAVID CUIT 20207298345 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

giftcard ARRIOLA FEDERICO TOMAS CUIT 20290318123 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

giganet TELCAB ARGENTINA SA CUIT 30682426221 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

glockoficial CHESI SERGIO ANDRES CUIT 20224235535 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gruposar BLANCH JOSE MARTIN CUIT 20257175562 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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guiabariloche BRUÑA MANUEL DARIO CUIT 20329738036 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

holadoc ERRECALDE MARTIN EDUARDO CUIT 20290856591 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ice-fishing HORAK JAN Pasaporte 41254713 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

instituto808 HUALPA LAUTARO LUIS CUIT 20233879712 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

james NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

joyeriascormery BABUIN SEBASTIAN CUIT 20246867195 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

juegaviva Nominus.com LLC Pasaporte P09206017 CL 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

jwk JAKUBOWSKI PABLO JOSE CUIT 23323861269 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

khora DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kit-escolar LLANIR RODRIGO NICOLAS CUIT 20347011518 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kit-escolares LLANIR RODRIGO NICOLAS CUIT 20347011518 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kitescolar LLANIR RODRIGO NICOLAS CUIT 20347011518 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kits-escolar LLANIR RODRIGO NICOLAS CUIT 20347011518 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kits-escolares LLANIR RODRIGO NICOLAS CUIT 20347011518 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kiyo RAVIOLO Marcos CUIT 20387909185 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kowa KOWALEWSKI ROBERTO GABRIEL CUIT 20160583682 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lab78 ROBILOTTE MAXIMILIANO JESUS CUIT 20268456865 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

laufu TORRES JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20310907317 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

leroymerlin LISYANSKIY MAKSIN CUIT 20936962069 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

libermania URRESTARAZU LAURA GABRIELA CUIT 27257128372 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lmf ALVAREZ Álvarez Álvarez GASTON
IGNACIO CUIT 20215014461 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

localmente ELISSAMBURU RODRIGO MARTIN CUIT 20318222364 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

marinoni MARINONI JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20339442194 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mario-ibanez IBAÑEZ MARIO MARTIN CUIT 20318849499 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

martinsmud SMUD MARTIN HERNAN CUIT 23204048789 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

melissa Shvedko Ivan CUIT 27964110099 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

menersonline STERIN EDGARDO ADOLFO CUIT 20129110563 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mentapiperita AGUILERA DEBORA ESTEFANIA CUIT 27365792602 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

menuz DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mercadocolon BRONDELLO NATALIA CUIT 27374373167 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

miarrabal1930 PAZ DANIEL FACUNDO CUIT 20360823416 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

midulceloa CORDOBA Vanesa Alejandra CUIT 27256646787 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mila AGUILERA BADE MARIANELA BELEN CUIT 27419114346 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

milanesas ROSSI FRANCISCO VITO CUIT 20297552679 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

misxvjose VEGA MIGUEL FABIO CUIT 23304262699 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

monracking MOREN Franco CUIT 20400457256 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

moreamor NAMEACTION CHILE SA Pasaporte 2830314 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

muru HERRERA SONIA ALEJANDRA CUIT 23344001294 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mystake-ar HORAK JAN Pasaporte 41254713 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nekrasov NEKRASOV ALEKSANDR CUIT 20191331657 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

neugen LIFSCHITZ JOEL CUIT 20374655753 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nicolasrusso ROBALLOS MARIA EUGENIA CUIT 27211738362 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nmonaco MONACO IVAN CHRISTIAN MONACO
IVAN CHRISTIAN CUIT 20389295907 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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novacore DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nubeingenieria BISÑUK DANIEL ESTEBAN CUIT 24318032129 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nunendoscopiadigestiva
FEDERACION ARGENTINA DE

ASOCIACIONES DE ENDOSCOPIA
DIGESTIVA A A E D

CUIT 30698007083 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

octopusink DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

onclean DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

oresobservatorio PIZARRO LEVI ERNESTO GABRIEL CUIT 20373200752 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

paper PAPER S R L CUIT 30682238387 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

papersrl PAPER S R L CUIT 30682238387 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

parrestudiointegral MADRID WEDERCZUK MAGALI CAMILA CUIT 27366301416 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

pequeñacompañia REPETTO Maria Alejandra CUIT 27168338967 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

perfectworld Liang Marcelo CUIT 20328098971 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

piedraviva CORDERO LAURA ABIGAIL CUIT 27349890963 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

piket WIZ IT S.A.S. CUIT 30717520226 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

plataformasoeste KEMBER FEDERICO JORGE CUIT 20182911543 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

polloshermanos DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

prinnzze HUAPALLA MELISA MARIBEL CUIT 27369402825 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

proacademy DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

proas BERRO NICOLAS MATIAS EZEQUIEL CUIT 20346531518 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

propfirm MARCARIA.COM LLC Pasaporte 3183079 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

propuls RENAUD Maria Carolina CUIT 27352167563 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

propulsar RENAUD Maria Carolina CUIT 27352167563 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

protools DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

pulsoventure DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

qbismo DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

radarpopular MACIA MIGUEL ANGEL CUIT 20167744622 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

radioinfinita CORONEL FABIAN ANDRES CUIT 20264630046 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rapinese SILVEYRA RUBEN DARIO CUIT 20233410331 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

redfederal GARCIA GUILLERMO JAIME CUIT 20183224272 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

resplay GOYA JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20229054989 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rincondelasflores BELVEDER MARTIN MIGUEL CUIT 20216278551 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rokits LLANIR RODRIGO NICOLAS CUIT 20347011518 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rottpro ROTTARIS FERNANDO DAVID CUIT 20308444695 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rushelados SANCHEZ Sanchez Sanchez ESTELA
BEATRIZ CUIT 27173400468 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

salirdelhorno BERRETTA RAUL ALBERTO CUIT 20113466376 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

saludablemente YARDIN HERNAN JAVIER CUIT 20245272678 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

semillerodecampeones IBACACHE JOSE EDUARDO CUIT 20127610496 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

signaltech MOBAIED MELINA CUIT 23238787114 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

somosliberata CORTEZ MARIA SILVANA CUIT 27238406248 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sudeste GOMEZ JUAN MANUEL CUIT 23344882479 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

surpolitica BOFFELLI ARIEL ESTEBAN CUIT 20322206926 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

susanabruzzi BRUZZI MARIA SUSANA CUIT 27276514615 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

taccone TACCONE GERARDO LUIS CUIT 20076426113 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tantallomu JARA ALFREDO ARIEL CUIT 20381442846 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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tarotydestino FERRI GERMAN RUBEN CUIT 20180243217 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

teas AYUDE Carlos Gustavo CUIT 20181092158 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tecnomasargentina PETTINATI SILVANA CUIT 27220826215 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ter TER APLICACIONES ESPECIALES S.R.L CUIT 30569265076 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

thelegalbloom VAZQUEZ SUSANA FATIMA CUIT 27280317948 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tiendadeguias HERRA JULIO JAVIER CUIT 20282592291 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

todoclick DUBLANC JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20144272642 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

todosaxos BIONDELLI LIONEL ALEJANDRO CUIT 20327100670 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

trazatech ESCOBAR Raul Fernando CUIT 20315710562 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

trymappy RIOS FRANCO NAHUEL CUIT 20407304080 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tumenudigital VERA JUAN PABLO CUIT 20409255958 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tupermitido VILLARES Luciano Matias CUIT 20277798892 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

turnolibre PALACIO DIEGO FABIAN CUIT 20353058526 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tyr ZELE Juan Manuel CUIT 20320281807 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ubbre BUSNELLI CARLOS BRUNO CUIT 20252126261 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

urbanwallet DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vayviene PIZARRO LUCRECIA VERONICA CUIT 27264330551 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

veggy SALTO MAXIMILIANO NAHUEL
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20354739837 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vegy CAÑAS CONRADO CAÑAS CONRADO CUIT 20362357110 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vexina VILLAVERDE GONZALO EZEQUIEL CUIT 20378351783 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

victoriapardo PARDO MARIA VICTORIA CUIT 27317635414 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vikas LUNA MARIA VIRGINIA CUIT 27287313913 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vitadomus RODRIGUEZ LEPPLAID ANLEV JOEL
RODRIGUEZ LEPPLAID ANLEV JOEL CUIT 20954679587 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vola NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vxn SOSA MIÑO CRISTIAN NAHUEL CUIT 20404062094 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

wellfood DELTELL LUCIANO JOSE CUIT 23244993249 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

yerbasmate PAESANI CARLOS FEDERICO CUIT 20304745771 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

zaldumbide ZALDUMBIDE SERGIO GABRIEL CUIT 20160375273 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

zamu Nominus.com LLC Pasaporte P09206017 CL 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

zentra BERRO GONZALO MARTIN CUIT 20389930130 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

zyss SURUR JULIETA ALICIA CUIT 27323439848 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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1025laradio ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

10marcas PADILLA Franco Leonel CUIT 20404000404 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

18demayomutual NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

221print NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

2mgazebos RODRIGUEZ CURLETTO MAITE
AGUSTINA CUIT 27405037098 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

3dforma GUAGLIANONE GUILLERMO
NICOLAS CUIT 20332571142 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

3diaz PRAT LEILA DAIANA CUIT 27293601505 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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45hippark KUNATH Azul Maria CUIT 23388935014 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

5ia VERA ALVARO JAVIER CUIT 20269072572 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

608sa PINTOR PABLO SEBASTIAN CUIT 20319999613 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ab-tech BANCHIO MATIAS ALEJANDRO CUIT 20301667095 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

abastelec ABASTELEC SOCIEDAD DE
RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADA CUIT 30601531158 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

abastotango BAUDRY MARIO RAUL CUIT 20200130171 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

abastotangoshow BAUDRY MARIO RAUL CUIT 20200130171 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

abconstruccionessrl ALEXANDER HUGO CUIT 20076459399 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

aberturascasanova ROSITO GASTON HERNAN CUIT 20260607767 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

abogadoinmobiliario ALDAY BONANNO NATALIO JOSE CUIT 20390082232 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

abogadosaduaneros MEZZABOTTA CELINA INES CUIT 23246317364 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

academiaabastotango BAUDRY MARIO RAUL CUIT 20200130171 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

academialene CENDRA NANCY ESTER CUIT 27334877235 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

academialeon MOYA CLAUDIO ALEJANDRO CUIT 20344689858 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

acarquitectos CORNES RODRIGO CUIT 20312953693 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

accesopsi LENCIONI GUILLERMO FABIAN CUIT 20221102704 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

acterpenos SANCHEZ PATRICIO CUIT 20394893251 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

adangroup NACHMI ABEL DARIO ALEXIS CUIT 20229656253 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

adawa FAIVELIS ALEJANDRO DAVID CUIT 20302770078 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

adoradainquietud CORDOBA ANABEL NOEMI CUIT 27311599475 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

adultfuntravel KUNIKOWSKI JAVIER ALBERTO CUIT 20246856894 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

advancefitness DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

advancegrouparg DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

advancelcd DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

advancetecno DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

aequitastrabajo GOMEZ CLAUDIA ANDREA CUIT 27294714826 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

aerosoftmayorista GALLARDO ALAIN PAUL REINALDO CUIT 20283900747 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

agbienesraices AGUIRRE GASTON EMILIO CUIT 20404047435 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

agenciadigo CASTRO GASTON CUIT 20392090844 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

agendadocente DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

agilesight GONZALEZ VICTOR HUGO CUIT 20082605038 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

agrochubut CARELLO FACUNDO JAVIER CUIT 20373666751 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

agromaqsur AGUIRRE JOAQUIN OMAR CUIT 20297499344 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

agrorobles ARGENTINA VIRTUAL NETWORKS
SRL CUIT 33709221049 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

aguxstore JARA LAILA AGUSTINA CUIT 27402065228 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

agvargentina DI GIOVANNI GUSTAVI ARIEL
ADOLFO ARIEL ADOLFO CUIT 20230498009 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

airwarrior DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

aislacionesdm DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

akconsulting KESSLER ALEJANDRO CUIT 20253974185 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

akila BATISTA JUAN IGNACIO BATISTA
JUAN IGNACIO CUIT 20364019662 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

albertinavazquez VAZQUEZ ALBERTINA CUIT 27233174799 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

alem-socios NIGRELLI JAVIER HERNAN CUIT 20276431707 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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alembox ARAVENA JOAQUIN NICOLAS CUIT 20444177366 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

alianzatrinchero TRINCHERO MARIA CARLA CUIT 27162360324 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

allieskin CASTAÑARES MARIA MILAGROS CUIT 27406061081 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

allwaters PALAVECINO HORACIO OMAR CUIT 20161486680 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

alojamientobuenosaires FERNANDEZ EMANUEL CUIT 20302480010 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

alquilahoy GROSS CYNTHIA MARIELA CUIT 27328526706 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

alquilercostaesmeralda MORONI LUIS MARTIN CUIT 20307810701 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

alquilocostaesmeralda MORONI LUIS MARTIN CUIT 20307810701 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

alquimiasagrada DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

altitudapart MENDEZ COLLA FACUNDO GASTON CUIT 23390134789 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

altovalley DOMINA SEBASTIAN RODRIGO CUIT 20307524539 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

altumconsulting DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

alvano AGUILAR QUIROGA GONZALO CUIT 20355086632 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

amanger BERRINI Claudio Gabriel CUIT 20289863819 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

amapolacosmica ALBERA PABLO MARTIN CUIT 23335534239 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ambarestetica DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

amigosenelcamino ASOCIACION CIVIL AMIGOS EN EL
CAMINO CUIT 30717335100 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

anafit AVENA AILEN NICOLE CUIT 23415575564 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

angels SUH HYE IM CUIT 27932701079 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

annie BUEZAS SOFIA CUIT 27409477211 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ansenuzaturismo LUDUEÑA UTRERA PABLO
EMMANUEL CUIT 20378228450 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ansu PALACIOS ANDREA SUSANA CUIT 27220957808 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

antiapex BANCHERO AGUSTIN MATIAS CUIT 20368263150 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

apoidea DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

apolodevs TORRACO BENITO BENJAMIN CUIT 20444150956 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

appmktnegocios Cid Ricardo CUIT 20298465699 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

apuropedal GALLARDO APARICIO Jorge Martin CUIT 20286982701 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

aquazen TRELLES AYELEN ELIZABETH CUIT 27370214587 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

arauko CORDOBA ERICK EMMANUEL CUIT 24389660651 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

argentina-paquetes-mundiales FEDERICO TRISTAN CUIT 20258583540 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

argentinaonthefly DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

argentinapaquetesmundiales FEDERICO TRISTAN CUIT 20258583540 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

argfit QUIJANO ANDRES CUIT 20345156632 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

arkeon DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

arlegales ANTUNEZ ALTEZ LOREDANA CUIT 27950135013 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

armeriarapelli RAPELLI TOMAS ALBERTO CUIT 20209233089 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

armoarq NUÑEZ JORGE IGNACIO CUIT 20210909460 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

armonil Laboratorio Elea Phoenix CUIT 30544640212 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

armordelta ECHAIDE DOLORES ARANZAZU
ECHAIDE DOLORES ARANZAZU CUIT 27316951746 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

arnium SANCHEZ SORONDO MARCO
AURELIO CUIT 20425874633 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

arqu MITOLO IVANA CUIT 27323951654 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

arquitectotesei TESEI CLAUDIO JOSE CUIT 20161036200 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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arriera ARRICAR MACARENA CUIT 27346485855 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

arsublimacionydtf GALARZA ZAKOVICH EMILIO
EDILSON CUIT 20350045725 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

artemistica ALBARADO MARIANA GISELE CUIT 27344856465 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

arteterapiarevista NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

artisteatro DI TADA SANTIAGO Santiago CUIT 20333733340 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

asociaciondelbuenvivir
ASOCIACION CIVIL CENTRO

CULTURAL DEL BUEN VIVIR POR LA
CULTURA Y EL ARTE

CUIT 30715362402 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

astersostenible Pescio Francisco CUIT 20271701331 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

astrolabs DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

athanromaapi COFANO PABLO BASILIO CUIT 20187835063 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

atrapasueños COHEN ROSA RAQUEL CUIT 27101327057 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

atta DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

audiophile66 REY DIEGO GABRIEL CUIT 20249050912 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

aurahogar ARTELUM SA CUIT 30698753044 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

aureamuebles BALDOVINO JONATHAN ARIEL CUIT 23300410839 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

aurumlux DOBLAS LUCAS SEBASTIAN CUIT 20397715923 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

automanual VARGUES Asselborn vargues
FACUNDO RODRIGO CUIT 20241970745 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

automotoresdanieliff TRIPPUTI LUCIANO ENZO Enzo CUIT 27328637168 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

autoone ROMAGNOLI FRANCO GUSTAVO CUIT 20361351917 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

autosportemanuelberdullas DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

avantacreditos BRESSIANI AUGUSTO CUIT 20322910526 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

avencafe DELLA VILLA CONSTANZA CUIT 27361613630 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

avisosiro BANCO ROELA SA CUIT 30535610440 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

avllogistic SCUNCIA NESTOR ADRIAN CUIT 20174006432 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

axivio GOMEZ OSCAR ALEJANDRO CUIT 20235676932 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

aynika SOKOLOFF MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20285866465 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

azrael PASSAFIUME MARCOS SANTIAGO CUIT 23395004549 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

babyo ANSO HERNAN JORGE CUIT 23261243784 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

baglietto BAGLIETTO LEANDRO ELIAS CUIT 20292464356 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bairesmantenimiento CILIBERTO DE ARMAS EDGAR
DAVID ALFONSO CUIT 23956452759 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

balanceadosnutres BECHER DENISE LILIAN CUIT 27310921225 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

banderasapedido MILANO MARINA MERCEDES CUIT 23182725404 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

basastudio HÜBERT SEBASTI¤N CUIT 20471175529 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

basework GAUNA ARIEL ALBERTO CUIT 20256689376 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bateriasarranqueya DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bbtunamas RENGIFO CASTILLO OSWELL
ANTONIO CUIT 20958028432 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

beautypro ALVAREZ ADRIANA LILIANA CUIT 27174666682 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bebelos BORTAGARAY LAURA VICTORIA CUIT 27315977113 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

belencerna CERNA MARIA BELEN CUIT 27332778507 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bema COLOTTO PUYOS AYELEN VALERIA CUIT 27377921882 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

best-practices SEMINARIOS CORPORATIVOS S.R.L. CUIT 30714205958 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bfdsoluciones GARCIA OLIVER SANTIAGO PEDRO CUIT 20387892843 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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bianchiyasociados BIANCHI Tomás Agustín CUIT 20434251215 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bicienoferta FLORENTIN JORGE FERNANDO CUIT 20285101868 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

biennativa ROSAS PAMELA GISELA CUIT 23296158704 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bigstorieseditorial FERRARI SOLEDAD CUIT 27245609200 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bildaro FOYATIER GASTON IGNACIO CUIT 20401223054 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bilowdata BADE Emiliano Adelar CUIT 20407019106 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

biointec VIGNETTA Sofia Paula CUIT 27283944420 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bitcherry DIAZ MOUHSEN LUCAS NAHUEL CUIT 20403063321 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bitcor JOFRE LUIS ALEJANDRO CUIT 20312186161 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bloomsdeco ROSITO María Belén CUIT 27285081721 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

blueagents VIGNERA GUSTAVO RICARDO CUIT 23139248449 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

boaz23 DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bochieventos GIGENA VARAS NICOLAS EDUARDO CUIT 20381062016 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bodyone GIMENEZ RAMIRO HERNAN CUIT 20397540813 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

boggio CRUZ CARLOS ROBERTO CUIT 20264067619 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

botdecountriesybarriosprivados BUCURE JUAN CUIT 20262810802 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

boxxit DURAN JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20253150042 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

bpservicios TOME ARIEL SEBASTIAN CUIT 20331560368 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bralconsultores BOUGAIN FERNANDO ESTANISLAO CUIT 20168987456 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bravuraindumentaria CHAMORRO SARA BEATRIZ CUIT 27319999928 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

brindarq DESPONTIN JOAQUIN IGNACIO CUIT 20390527773 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

brintec BRINVILLE ESTEBAN ALBERTO CUIT 20282104009 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

brotherargentina ATENTO ARGENTINA S.A. CUIT 30709699179 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

brunobulgarella DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

brusaestudio AMBROGGIO FEDERICO
AMBROGGIO FEDERICO CUIT 23400279659 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

budaprotocol BUDA ANTONIO MARCELO CUIT 20223602143 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bulgarella BULGARELLA NICOLAS FABIAN
BULGARELLA NICOLAS FABIAN CUIT 20380693071 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bureaubarrancas DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

bvmrecords VAZQUEZ OSCAR ALBERTO CUIT 20160090759 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

c21navi MASTER NATIONAL ARGENTINA S.A. CUIT 30715597396 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cabanasdemadera BURGOA LEANDRO IGNACIO CUIT 20338021985 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cabanasprefabricadas BURGOA LEANDRO IGNACIO CUIT 20338021985 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cabañascoco DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cabañasvillasantina MARTIN SANTIAGO JULIAN CUIT 20315194912 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cadc ARAGON DEL CARLOS EDUARDO CUIT 20188689281 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cadenacomunicaciones CADENA FABIANA YANINA CUIT 27352806655 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cafini LEE BIH CHENG LEE BIH CHENG CUIT 20190033288 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cajutinymeals LEON JOSEFINA CUIT 27351610498 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

calderasindustriales LOPEZ HELVIO RICARDO CUIT 20104571310 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

calzadosanna LANFRANCHI NICOLAS GABRIEL CUIT 20314917090 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cambelredjuridica Muñoz Gabriel CUIT 20428536828 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

caminoangelico DE LUCA CLAUDIO MARC ELO CUIT 20253404192 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

campusclinicacolon COLON SOCIEDAD ANONIMA
ASISTENCIAL CUIT 30545778137 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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canal9santacruz DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

canojeans AGUILAR VILLCA EVA MARIA CUIT 27950815839 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

capoteamrc MAZZA JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20294382861 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

caraycanto URLI JUAN JOSE CUIT 20184308895 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cardeno CAÑAS CONRADO CAÑAS
CONRADO CUIT 20362357110 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

carispsicoterapia MÜLLER CARLA ADRIANA CUIT 27392286123 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

carlosaragondelcarpio ARAGON DEL CARLOS EDUARDO CUIT 20188689281 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

carmelie CARDACI CRISTIAN ROBERTO
CARDACI CRISTIAN ROBERTO CUIT 20238485976 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cartoncitos FRONTERA YAIR ALEJANDRO CUIT 23412436679 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

casademarostende GOLDEN SPOT SRL CUIT 30689973791 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

casagodoy DONDERO Dondero Dondero
JULIAN Dondero CUIT 23332208969 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

casakoro DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cassianstudio CARREÑO LEONARDO DANIEL
CARREÑO LEONARDO DANIEL CUIT 23290044359 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cbsegurosgenerales DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ceelfactura SEGOVIA PERES DANTE CARLOS
MARIA CUIT 20221827970 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

centrodediagnosticointegral COSCARELLI Marianela Sofia CUIT 27370672771 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

centrointernacionaldeidiomas LEYENDECKER HEBE CUIT 27284588423 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

centropediatricochilecito DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cerezoestudio ERDMANN MARIA LUCIA CUIT 27353658390 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cfargentina FESEN S.R.L. CUIT 30719269458 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

charmy ALTAMIRANO CARMEN CUIT 27138553782 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

chdechester MMS COMUNICACIONES ARGENTINA
S.R.L CUIT 30630308557 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

checabrandsen LOPEZ SECO MARIANO CUIT 20439686562 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

checkhome RIZZO MAXIMILIANO RAUL CUIT 20241907520 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

chelatto PRATS LUCIANO CUIT 20337842128 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cherydragon DI GIANO Sergio Carlos CUIT 20169397830 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cherymaxiauto MAXIHOGAR S R L CUIT 30646757327 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

chicolinos CABRERA GODOY ROBERTO
ENRIQUE CUIT 20190759912 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

chimera BARABINO GUSTAVO ANDRES
BARABINO GUSTAVO ANDRES CUIT 20318018805 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

chingatech CORREA ULISES CUIT 20409566589 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

chipsdips GONZALEZ PASCUAL JUAN PABLO CUIT 23287890869 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cimacapital VIOTTI VALENTIN CUIT 20422715739 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

circulos PUCHETA ALBERTO ADRIAN CUIT 20323849790 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

citocafe DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

civis CASTILLO MARIA ANDREINA
CASTILLO CUIT 23956154294 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

clasicosinolvidables ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

claudiadegregorioprop DEGREGORIO CLAUDIA SUSANA CUIT 27216695718 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cleanpower STEYNBERG SPALENIEC DANIEL
ENRIQUE CUIT 20947178408 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cleanshoes VORLENTINI TOMAS CUIT 23401381449 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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clevora GOMEZ OSCAR ALEJANDRO CUIT 20235676932 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

clickandsmile PALANICA JAMKOWY MARTIN ELIAN CUIT 20319182501 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

clientesolivero YANINA BELEN OLIVERO CUIT 27400086759 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

clubbersapp PONCE ROLANDO DAMIAN CUIT 20352278387 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

clubnaturalfit ZENTNER PATRICIA NANCY CUIT 27172248646 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

clubnova DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

clubpulse BENAVIDEZ LUCAS MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20334044522 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cmcreativo PROBOSTE PABLO ANDRES CUIT 20295812797 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cnsingenieria SCHULER CLAUDIO NICOLAS CUIT 20302101648 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

coach PEIRO Peiro Peiro JUAN PABLO CUIT 20355312578 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cocata DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cocokids DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

codexia MARTIN GONZALO JAVIER CUIT 20309825048 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

colcci TEMPELSMAN MARIANA CUIT 27256417753 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

colccigafas TEMPELSMAN MARIANA CUIT 27256417753 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

colchonesaura DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

colibriacrobacias DOMINGUEZ ANAHI CUIT 27314952699 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

columpios NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

complejomallorca WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

complotadas LESCANO RAMON DANIEL CUIT 20365999679 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

comunicacioncristiana NOGUERA ORLANDO GABRIEL CUIT 20325871726 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

concesionar-ia HETZE FACUNDO CUIT 20408196052 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

concretosas NUÑEZ FELTAN ROBERTO
ESTEBAN CUIT 20218528970 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

condoresclimbing DE LOS HEROS Joaquin CUIT 20417808265 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

conejina CAFFARATTI LUCIA CUIT 27371520207 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

conexioncreativapmy DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

consultoriosanjavier RAMIREZ TOLEDO FRANCISCO
BARTOLOME CUIT 20176382946 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

continentevideo NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

conzykdigital MIZERAK CAROLINA VALERIA CUIT 27314343900 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cooptlhogar
COOPERATIVA LIMITADA DE
PROVISION DE SERVICIOS

ELECTRICOS OBRAS Y SERVICIOS
PUBL

CUIT 30545701711 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cordobaaudiovisualcluster VALONI CARINA MARINA CUIT 27220899352 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cordobaeventos SIMON DIEGO JAVIER CUIT 20229535308 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cordobavende CORDEIRO Jorge Antonio CUIT 20211117061 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

corococo TABORGA CARMEN ROSA CUIT 27233184921 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

coscokids SACCONI JUAN PABLO CUIT 20215106374 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cosenzasartoria AGUERO PABLO GABRIEL CUIT 20268819755 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

costme PRIMO JUAN NICOLAS CUIT 20296624161 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cotillonjuancarioca PERONI MARIA SOL CUIT 27322228568 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cotillonled SPERBER JORGE HORACIO CUIT 20126019433 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

craftear TOWEB BRASIL LTDA-EPP Pasaporte 24477354 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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creandopodcast MUZZO GISELA IVANA CUIT 27272100743 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

credihogar DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

crocanto MARETTI ARIAS EZEQUIEL CUIT 20299639097 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

croccanto MARETTI ARIAS EZEQUIEL CUIT 20299639097 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

crowngreen NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

croxgrafica LACAPRA RODRIGO GASTON CUIT 20365307092 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cubalibreclub DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

culturapyme FREYNKEL ROXANA CUIT 27265222086 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

cuota10 DIAZ ROMINA VICTORIA CUIT 27279573647 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cursosipc MARTINEZ CARLOS ALAN CUIT 20413430551 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

cvpgamesimportados DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dainese DI GIOVANNI GUSTAVI ARIEL
ADOLFO ARIEL ADOLFO CUIT 20230498009 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

daineseargentina MOTOR 2 DOS S R L CUIT 30698297456 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dament ROLON LEVETTI JORGE SEBASTIAN CUIT 20379459294 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

damferprop BORGHELLO SEBASTIAN CUIT 20247600745 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

danisa SOFIA EMANUEL LUIS CUIT 20372880571 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dariocapitani DUTTO CAROSSIA FIORINA CUIT 27371178746 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

darksalmon GONZALEZ OCTAVIO CUIT 20366307940 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dataclub LUCCA MAXIMILIANO ALBERTO CUIT 20252043633 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

datassa PELASSA MATEO CUIT 20400288772 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

decomantra UBEIRA NICOLAS DANIEL CUIT 20371403303 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

deconamorregalos GAGLIARDINO JUAN PABLO CUIT 20268031120 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

defensait MOYA AGUILERA ALEJANDRO
ARNALDO CUIT 20299083137 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

delfranlogistic SISTO JORGE ALEJANDRO CUIT 20264074127 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

delmartial KOCIMAN IVAN JOSE CUIT 23357573769 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

delsol943 ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

deltaarmor ECHAIDE DOLORES ARANZAZU
ECHAIDE DOLORES ARANZAZU CUIT 27316951746 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

denada DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

depalabrassomos VACCANEO Agustin Eduardo CUIT 23350881069 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

depintores DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

derechoaldato NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

derwurtz WECERA CARLOS FERNANDO CUIT 20168300655 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

descargasegura KRAFT JONATHAN ENRIQUE CUIT 20324542850 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

descargasseguras KRAFT JONATHAN ENRIQUE CUIT 20324542850 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

devoys FONTAINE HECTOR MAURICIO CUIT 20214443288 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

diezdm PADILLA Franco Leonel CUIT 20404000404 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

digitalestate DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dinfes DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dipec GRIOT RICARDO GABRIEL CUIT 20167453652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

dipecdesarrollos GRIOT RICARDO GABRIEL CUIT 20167453652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

dispenseraquablue JULIA ALEJO NICOLAS CUIT 20411376290 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

distribuidoraloschanchitos PETTINATO Matias Gonzalo CUIT 23339346399 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

distribuidoramatt MATTARUCCHI JAVIER ALBERTO CUIT 20247616145 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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distribuidoraricoleo ILLANES EDUARDO MAXIMILIANO
ILLANES EDUARDO MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20340546602 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

distribuidoravazquez VAZQUEZ ALEJANDRO ISMAEL CUIT 20274441543 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

distribuidoravictoria FERNANDEZ TOBIAS LUIS CUIT 20483810793 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

distrisantaana VIZGARRA LUIS DAVID CUIT 20226943189 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

distritoleloir SANCHEZ GONZALO MARTIN CUIT 20348449169 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

distritovacamuerta TBSA TORO BROKERS S.A. CUIT 30716590301 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

diversimenteptomadryn DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dmnsmkt SANTAMARINA JORGE ANTONIO CUIT 20110450592 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dmnsmkt1 SANTAMARINA JORGE ANTONIO CUIT 20110450592 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dmtm PADILLA Franco Leonel CUIT 20404000404 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

dnz DOMINGUEZ LEONARDO JULIAN CUIT 20368432521 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

dockeya DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

docuya SANDEZ JUAN DAMIAN CUIT 20358196765 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

dolaractual DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

domicotec GONZALEZ Lucas Matias CUIT 20385391820 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

dominismkt SANTAMARINA JORGE ANTONIO CUIT 20110450592 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

domoticacba MOYANO VIDONDO Martin CUIT 20350890425 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

domoticahospitalaria BUSUSCOVICH HORACIO DOMINGO CUIT 20256599423 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

dorila GOMEZ IGNACIO NICOLAS CUIT 20381837662 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

dramelinapratto BOATELLA Boatella Boatella
SANTIAGO CUIT 20332844092 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

drcelular GARIBOTTI PABLO ARIEL CUIT 23264531489 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

drizaedificios FRASCHINA LUCIANO PABLO CUIT 20259948054 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

drjuantessari Gonzalez Bruno Gazze CUIT 20190043178 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dscoaching SOTO GOMEZ Carlos Diego CUIT 20265307664 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

dumontdana DUMONT DANA CUIT 27351837492 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

dvh FERNANDEZ MONICA ALEJANDRA
FERNANDEZ MONICA ALEJANDRA CUIT 27273387248 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

eavacampus Trecco Ariel Hernan CUIT 20205074911 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ecademy CATTANEO MARIA LAURA CUIT 27267808703 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ecbconsultora MALDONADO MARIA SOLEDAD CUIT 27341272985 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

echegarayestudio ECHEGARAY MAS JAVIER ENRIQUE CUIT 20254626725 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ecocharge DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

editorialelalto GONZALEZ MIGUEL ANGEL CUIT 20283093159 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

edurem GOROSITO Maria Celeste CUIT 27282330666 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

eficium DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

egsitios GIMENEZ WALTER EZEQUIEL CUIT 20413799733 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ejpasociados GAGLIARDI GONZALO RAFAEL CUIT 20389338142 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

elavispero FACIANO MARTIN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20311279263 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

elbandoneonconruedas MARTINEZ BAYO GABRIEL
GUILLERMO CUIT 20187652082 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

elbuenclick CIPULLO JORGE ADRIAN CUIT 20333428971 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

elcomienzo DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

elcuyano CHERVO GUILLERMO JOSE CUIT 20136325362 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

eldiariodelaradio SCHWERDT RIEL Rodrigo Javier CUIT 20259907455 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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elecerelojes COGLIEVINA LUCIANO CUIT 20438634348 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

electricistaencordoba PEIRO Peiro Peiro JUAN PABLO CUIT 20355312578 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

electronicalindel GONELLA EDGARDO MIGUEL CUIT 20118711905 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

eletemusic TURDERA PABLO DANIEL CUIT 20182282260 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

elgrillopiscinas TRINCADO Enrique Sixto CUIT 23265819729 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

elmorraltep ALDERETE FABIAN VITALINO CUIT 20253014769 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

elortondo YOCCO ANGELO IVAN CUIT 20372305488 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

elpañol MOCCIARO Mocciaro Mocciaro JUAN
MANUEL JESUS Mocciaro CUIT 20270892052 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

elprofesional ZEÑUKA Eliseo Andres CUIT 20351807831 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

elsoldelaribera FERRARI VARGAS DANIELA ANETTE CUIT 23188576044 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

embragueconcordia GALARZA CARLOS DANIEL CUIT 20256304598 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

embutidosveggies LUGONES MARIBEL DE LAS
MERCEDES CUIT 27416219813 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

emebe DEL DO Bianca CUIT 27397401273 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

emeproducciones DA PRATO MONICA ALEJANDRA CUIT 27219020851 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

energiaybienestarpilar LOPEZ ESTEFANIA ROMINA CUIT 27348453616 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

enneptuno BERTONA AGOSTINI CANDELA CUIT 27374767440 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

entalpia ROBLES RUBEN SEBASTIAN CUIT 20320131074 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

epim DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

esenciaadventure VILLANUEVA SEBASTIAN
FERNANDO CUIT 20369459288 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

espaciocreando MUZZO GISELA IVANA CUIT 27272100743 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

espaciosmoviles AMICONI JORGE HECTOR CUIT 20141948580 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

estafas DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

estanciaelcriollo APUZZO GASTON EMILIANO CUIT 20247187953 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estoyleyendo BOSCAROL NARELLA FATIMA CUIT 27394538111 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estudio2caminos VILLALON NATALIA CUIT 23263666054 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estudioassef STANCANELLI GUILLERMO FABIAN CUIT 20169298298 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estudiobernardi DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estudioginefra LIVON Thomas CUIT 20442080624 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

estudioingenieriafg GRABOW Grabow Grabow
LEONARDO RAFAEL CUIT 20282196175 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estudiojuridicoaliotta STICKAR PATRICIO ALEXIS CUIT 20336726825 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estudiojuridicobarros DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estudiojuridicomne D' ANGELO Juan Carlos CUIT 20268513575 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

estudiojuridicopalladinoprado PALLADINO PRADO AGOSTINA
PAULA CUIT 27360873264 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estudionaapura ALVAREZ NAYLA CUIT 27311545405 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estudiosutterland MEZA SUTTERLAND MIGUELANGEL CUIT 20959135879 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

estudiouno DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

etereaestudio CLAVEL MARTINEZ LUISINA CECILIA CUIT 27404698740 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

etxe ECHEVERRIA MARIO GUSTAVO CUIT 20206773627 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

euremoodlesvr08 DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

eventosagreste BIANCO ROSS JUAN MARCELO CUIT 20293923710 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

eventosciudad MACIEL Santiago Manuel CUIT 20347709752 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

NOMBRE DEL DOMINIO TITULAR DOCUMENTO FECHA DESDE FECHA HASTA

Boletín Oficial N° 35.848 - Cuarta Sección Página 16 de 36 lunes 09 de febrero de 2026



everything-heals-with-love SEGOVIA GUSTAVO MARCELO CUIT 20262212867 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

exchangedelplata PARELLADA ERNESTO JUAN
ENRIQUE CUIT 20101333125 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

exdelturismo GOMEZ FUENTES Paula Maria CUIT 27341855182 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

experienciadelsol CORNEJO FERNANDEZ VICTOR
HUGO CUIT 20219269316 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

experienciaki TRAVI PABLO CUIT 20391482943 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

experimental ORIETA FLORENCIA CUIT 23374313304 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

expopymes NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

exposegneuquen ALFANO GABRIEL FERNANDO CUIT 20255912152 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

extractorcentrifugo MILETO NATALIO MARTIN CUIT 20287496304 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

eywamadretierra ORELLANA ROSA MARIA CUIT 27147556344 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

facepass GIMENEZ CESAR SEBASTIAN CUIT 20325029421 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

famapp SAVID MATIAS NICOLAS CUIT 20434495033 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fariasconsultores NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

farmaciachialva CHIALVA ROMINA MARIA SOL CUIT 24306809535 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

farmaciaramoncarrillo MORALES DAMIAN ESTEBAN CUIT 23268060979 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

farwestdelivery GELVEZ PAREDES GUILLERMO
EDGARDO CUIT 20288433101 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

fattoincasagourmet PUJOL GABRIEL ALEJANDRO CUIT 20226502182 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fedevallinacocina TOSTI FEDERICO CUIT 20280526305 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fediseños LEMME ORTIZ MATIAS CUIT 20225678171 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ferrerhermanos INDUSTRIAS METALURGICAS
FERRER HERMANOS S R L CUIT 30503830341 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fg-a FIGUEROA LANGOU SANTIAGO CUIT 20306376560 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

fiestabacktothe80s LAGO ALEJANDRO TOMAS CUIT 20272266906 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

figaro JAUNARENA MARIA CUIT 27239617331 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

filacero AVILA ESTEBAN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20373549747 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fixsecurity DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

flexibilitypay FLEXIBILITY S.R.L. CUIT 30712327355 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

flexigopay FLEXIBILITY S.R.L. CUIT 30712327355 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

florenciacastellucci CASTELLUCCI Florencia Erica CUIT 27234214158 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

florestar DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

florgianottientrenamientos GIANOTTI JORGE OSCAR CUIT 23332189719 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

fluirdemi DALL ORO Aldana Rocio CUIT 27324721555 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

flyback DIAZ FRANCO CUIT 20343298812 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

fmbeauty MELZNER GUSTAVO ADOLFO CUIT 20400478679 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fmclassic1079 GALLEGOS GUILLERMO ADRIAN
GALLEGOS GUILLERMO ADRIAN CUIT 20295604019 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

fmnevadacomallo ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

focosur MANQUELEF MAURO ANDRES CUIT 20363341684 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fomaescuela IZQUIERDO PABLO SEBASTIAN CUIT 20243147000 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

formade TORRES DAMIAN ARIEL CUIT 23306030949 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fortinvestments FORTINI Mauro Agustin CUIT 20327021908 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

francotosqui TOSCANO FRANCO CUIT 20444859084 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

freepass LOPEZ MOISES AUGUSTO CUIT 20402156512 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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freetickets WOLFF MARCOS AURELIO CUIT 20288152846 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

fricaclimatizacion LADRON DE GUEVARA ROBERTO
PATRICIO CUIT 20225891185 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

frontarlog MENDEZ FRANCISCO JAVIER
MENDEZ FRANCISCO JAVIER CUIT 20457552689 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

fullhousems VILLARRUEL MARIA SILVIA CUIT 27253360106 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

fundaciontalitakum RAMIREZ MAURICIO CUIT 20462425849 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

fundama TELLO MAURO GABRIEL CUIT 20230638897 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

furgomochilas GIMENEZ MATIAS EXEQUIEL CUIT 20399657408 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gaaz DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gaio GAIO GONZALEZ MARCELO DAMIAN CUIT 20188373128 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

galdot SANCHEZ RICARDO FABIAN DE
JESUS CUIT 20280111377 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

galponesindustriales BURGOA LEANDRO IGNACIO CUIT 20338021985 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gaminga MURUA JUAN PABLO CUIT 20330704102 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gastohormiga VAN LANGENHOVE ADRIAN CLEMAR CUIT 20329571182 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gastroendo SOCIEDAD ARGENTINA DE
GASTROENTEROLOGIA CUIT 30553665554 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gc3dcorrientes MUMBACH Juan Ignacio CUIT 20409387633 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gelant ANTON MARQUEZ ADRIAN GONZALO CUIT 20241716369 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gengar BIANCHI FRANCISCO BRUNO
MARTIN CUIT 20431969816 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

genpreventivo CAMPOS JORGE OMAR CUIT 20128295799 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gentederosario DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gesher DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gestionciudadano ZERDA ANIBAL JOSUE CUIT 20346946203 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gestiondeturnos ALVAREZ RAYNALD PABLO
FERNANDO CUIT 20307867754 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gestionexpedientes DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gestionfit SERRA AMILCAR WALDEMAR CUIT 20254459306 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gestionsca SOTO GOMEZ Carlos Diego CUIT 20265307664 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ggentrenamiento Gomez German Gabriel CUIT 20299839967 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ginishop CARRATTINI Camila Tatiana CUIT 27377162892 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

glagrimensura BERGALLO ANIBAL LEONARDO CUIT 23274878339 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

globalmotors LIENDO MARCELO ADRIAN CUIT 20205921770 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

glossglow DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

glowlab SOSA Agustina Camila CUIT 23420991274 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

goldenfm NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

goldenlex DOMINGUEZ CYNTHIA MABEL CUIT 27279396206 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gomezmartin GOMEZ MARTIN MARCOS ARIEL CUIT 20273997408 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

goodhabitclub DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

goodshowcaba PEREIRA GALLARDO LEANDRO
EMANUEL CUIT 23316619649 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

goterapia NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gotherapy NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gprode CIANCIO DAMIAN CUIT 20378305218 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gra KRULEWIETKI SERGIO EMILIO CUIT 20256594537 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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graciaspp DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

grconstruccionesydesarrollos RAZETTO CESAR DIEGO CUIT 20269895757 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

greenflow CENDRA MALENA BELEN CUIT 27380270582 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gretheandco SIERRO Belen Emilia CUIT 27376945958 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gripsy BASCONI Fernando Damian CUIT 23238551609 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gruashuici DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

grupochaco GIORDANO FRANCISCO ALFREDO CUIT 20341194580 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

grupocvm SANDEZ VALENTIN CUIT 20400018171 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

grupogoepdll VOLPONI CAROLINA CUIT 27257939214 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gssinformatica DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

guadalupezamora NEODELFOS SAS CUIT 30716790874 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

guanacodevs LOAYZA MAXIMILIANO ENRIQUE CUIT 20340075456 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

guardapolvosatumedida ROLON LEVETTI JORGE SEBASTIAN CUIT 20379459294 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

guatavellon MARCO MARTIN CUIT 20208922018 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

guiapunilla NOTICIAS DEL ESTE S.A.S. CUIT 30716760827 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gutmetalinmersive MILLAN MARIA EMILIA CUIT 27285083694 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gutmetalinmersivo MILLAN MARIA EMILIA CUIT 27285083694 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

gwmcarone CAR ONE S A CUIT 30687297942 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

habitomaestro MEDINA HERNAN DAVID CUIT 20294406949 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

hacelomarketing CARNEVALE FERNANDO DANIEL CUIT 20304497247 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

hacemostuevento SUBIA Sebastian Hector CUIT 20330174731 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

hacheradio ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

hangarbebidas GOMEZ ANDRES GABRIEL CUIT 20254670732 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

hardgaming DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

hdmerch GHIGLIA Hernan Alfredo CUIT 20245160950 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

hebrum YURMAN LEONARDO ARIEL CUIT 20250381582 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

hectorvillegaspropiedades VILLEGAS HECTOR ANTONIO CUIT 20223582207 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

hefzi-ba ORSATTI CARLOS OMAR CUIT 20331099865 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

heiltrailer BERTOTTO BOGLIONE SOC ANON CUIT 30547174913 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

heliosfiltros DALMASSO PATRICIO HUMBERTO CUIT 20436056894 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

hernilamanna DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

hexadom CAFRE GABRIELA SOLEDAD CAFRE
GABRIELA SOLEDAD CUIT 27295317693 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

hidromasajes FERNANDEZ ALBERTO RAMON CUIT 20315111669 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

hielobol DI MEGLIO MARCELO ALEJANDRO CUIT 20305645258 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

highfly PERALTA PABLO FABIAN CUIT 23184350599 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

hogardigital MORASCA MARIA SOL CUIT 27410264442 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

holymarcortinas YURREBASO LUCAS JOAQUIN CUIT 20401592467 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

hornerolab INGENIO VERDE S.R.L. CUIT 30712409254 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

hosteriacerronevado VIDAL MARIO ESTEBAN CUIT 20170455445 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

hotelgarden NESCI JORGE EDUARDO CUIT 23139580109 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

hotelsanlorenzodesign MINIHOTEL SOFTWARE SOLUTION
S.A.S. CUIT 30716255723 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

hoycocinasimon ONZARI MARTIN FEDERICO CUIT 20250229640 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

htac848 HELMAN LUIS EDUARDO CUIT 20140330028 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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huellaconsultoria GARCIA ALEJANDRO OMAR CUIT 20274314487 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

icdistribuciones FERNANDEZ DIEGO GABRIEL CUIT 20257874703 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

icefishing NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

identia-lz ARELLANO ADRIAN JORGE CUIT 20171479399 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

identmax VELLOSO COLOMBRES MANUELA CUIT 23441314124 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

iglesiajosemarmol HERRERA FERNANDEZ ELIZABETH
GUADALUPE N CUIT 27250501221 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ikimei NUÑEZ FERNANDO MARTIN CUIT 20349634377 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ilejoyas JUARROZ ILEANA GRACIELA CUIT 27108160840 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

iluminacionhospitalaria BUSUSCOVICH HORACIO DOMINGO CUIT 20256599423 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ilusioncreativa CACERES DIEGO DAVID CUIT 20357112037 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

imagine3d PACHECO ROBERTO JAVIER CUIT 20242794509 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

imeldaglasses PAIS BRUNO NICOLAS CUIT 20419145026 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

imeweb NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

imprentajalifi REGGI PATRICIO CUIT 20309781784 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

impsas PEDRAZZOLI O0SCAR HERNAN CUIT 20254237826 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

impulsarstudio MUÑOZ TOMAS GUILLERMO
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20453761194 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

inclitech KEA DESIGN S.R.L. CUIT 30715764330 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

incordoba OROSCO SERGIO RAMON CUIT 20190335799 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

increase JENSEN LARS Pasaporte 207127404 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

indumentariadeportivamas BARCALA FLORENCIA CUIT 27398511331 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

infopluscharata ROJAS ANDREA KARINA CUIT 27274323669 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

inmobiliaria-ms SOCOLOBSKY CARLOS ARIEL CUIT 20266949805 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

inmobiliariaaltavista BENATTI PABLO HERNAN CUIT 20376161189 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

inmobiliarialg GOTTE LEONARDO MARTIN CUIT 20364428732 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

innovaacústica VANATI PRISCILA EMILSE CUIT 27315257358 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

inpyme TRONCOSO ANDREA ALBERTO
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20331620751 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

inst-vte-lopez NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

instinct GRANERO LUCAS ANDRES CUIT 20369000323 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

institutoacutis GROCCIA ANA LIDIA CUIT 27145035797 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

institutooptimolitoral ARIAS FEDERICO ESTEBAN CUIT 20391716030 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

insumosmetalurgicos TOVBEIN JOSE ANGEL CUIT 20281665945 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

integraconsulting SEN JOSE HUMBERTO CUIT 20264462429 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

interlogia MINOYETTI FEDERICO CUIT 20228242129 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

internaciondomiciliariamendoza ALVAREZ JUAN GUSTAVO CUIT 23296147419 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

interservicesrl DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

intradiatrading DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

intrasa FIGUEROLA AGUSTIN CUIT 20314538359 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

inzirillopropiedades SAEZ MAGDALENA CUIT 27420649709 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

iored BAIGORRIA Elio Nicolas CUIT 20303131222 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

iphone GATIUS MALBRAN SEBASTIAN CUIT 20270786457 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

iptpmardelplata PERLASCO CAMILO NICOLAS CUIT 20295939339 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

irix SOSA PUEYRREDON SANTIAGO
ALFREDO CUIT 20389843963 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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jcpaz ALVAREZ JAVIER JUAN CUIT 20219648619 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

jcpdeportes PAMPIN JUAN CRUZ CUIT 20320282897 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

jimevillabona VILLABONA JIMENA LUJAN CUIT 23418052694 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

jkn STAGNARO YAMATI CESAR
ALFREDO CUIT 20324264230 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

jlconstrucciones DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

jmpessola MASTROIANI PESSOLA JUAN
MANUEL CUIT 20341552371 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

jsestudio SERRIZUELA JIMENA ELISABET CUIT 27373810164 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

jteq QUIROGA JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20224325739 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

juancabrera CRESPO HURTADO BRENARD
OSWALDO CUIT 20959216283 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

jugando NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

jugando-online NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

jupiteringenieria CARLUCCI JORGE CUIT 23340012909 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kesher YASPRIZZA PRISCILA ELIZABETH CUIT 27374493804 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kevinmaccabe MAC CABE LUIS SANTIAGO CUIT 20168994886 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

kincehome SERGIO GERMAN CUIT 20384263748 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kinexion TERRERA LUIS FRANCISCO CUIT 20434636664 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kitdigitalmendoza NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

kiwa LOZA STEFANIA CUIT 27365719646 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

klub FIMIANI DANIEL MARIANO CUIT 20379043276 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

knotwood MARTIN JUAN CRUZ CUIT 20379320970 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

koparts NIÑO DE GUZMAN MARCELO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20221007000 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

koreia BUHL SOCIEDAD ANONIMA CUIT 30637805149 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kravmagadtsworldwide
TERAN AGUIRRE JHONNY OSCAR
aguirre TERAN AGUIRRE JHONNY

OSCAR oscar
CUIT 23930826529 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

kumaecars OLIVERA IGNACIO BENJAMIN CUIT 20439244594 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

l2astoria DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

la-sangucheria RODRIGUEZ FRANCO RAFAEL CUIT 20288774499 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

la3fm DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lab78 ROBILOTTE MAXIMILIANO JESUS CUIT 20268456865 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

laberesvilamayorista DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lacai TAMBURRO PABLO ANDRES CUIT 20327928342 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lacasitademumi WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lacasta BASLINI Lucas Nahuel CUIT 20427154921 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

laesquinadelalbo PEREIRA GALLARDO LEANDRO
EMANUEL CUIT 23316619649 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lafelizredonda CANEPA GUILLERMINA CUIT 27255627762 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lagaleria NASSER ALEJANDRO DAMIAN CUIT 20291118799 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

laguineucamping LEGUIZAMON CIRO RAFAEL CUIT 23217099889 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lairama GEREZ ABIGAIL CUIT 27421774434 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lakedesign LOIACONO SALVADOR ALBERTO CUIT 20131586621 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lamadrina NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lamartineta LEDESMA CALATAYUD FEDERICO
MANUEL CUIT 20322203102 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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lamascoteracordoba SALVATIERRA CARRIZO LUCAS
RAMIRO CUIT 20347643352 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lanubefm NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lapana NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lapanaderiacosasricas RODRIGUEZ FRANCO RAFAEL CUIT 20288774499 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

laplataocd NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lapopu955 ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

laratarot OTERO MAXIMILIANO GREGORIO CUIT 20305016587 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lasaludensusbaños VALOT SA CUIT 30603808238 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lasinfonica ESCOBAR LUCAS JOEL CUIT 20462404248 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lasmariasinclusion LAGARDE MARIA JOSE CUIT 23379973264 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

latafteria ARIAS ALEJO CUIT 23347786519 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

latecno NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

latiendadeparkour LIGHUEN S R L CUIT 30646725425 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

latufteria ARIAS ALEJO CUIT 23347786519 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lavozdeformosa MELO MARCELO FABIAN CUIT 20176386976 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lavueltaacasa ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lebel NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lebrunch CASTRO GONZALEZ FACUNDO
EMILIANO CUIT 20365880361 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ledcotillon SPERBER JORGE HORACIO CUIT 20126019433 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

legalgroove IUD NOVILLO VANINA ARACELI CUIT 23398672984 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lenastore RUEDA VERONICA HELENA CUIT 27255385149 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lenceriasaona ROMERO MARIA ELENA CUIT 27312302115 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

letrastomadaseditorial SWAIN ANTON SWAIN ANTON CUIT 20151213260 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

levelear GOYANES SANTIAGO JOSE CUIT 20435989137 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

leyendasafa DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

libertyschool VARGAS LUXARDO VERONICA
MARIA CUIT 27245296490 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

libertyschoolofenglish VARGAS LUXARDO VERONICA
MARIA CUIT 27245296490 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

libredirecto YOSSEN ANDRES JUAN CUIT 20375718384 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

libreriajfoschi TALICE ALEJO MATIAS TALICE
ALEJO MATIAS CUIT 20451379403 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

libreriamaspormas OLIVA MAIA MARTINA CUIT 27451288674 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

librito HIYANO PABLO GASTON CUIT 20263867980 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ligava BUSTAMANTE VICTOR HUGO CUIT 20263633246 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lima3d GALLI JORGE GERMAN CUIT 20309843445 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

limpiezadeterrenos BURGOA LEANDRO IGNACIO CUIT 20338021985 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

linderos-software CARRACEDO EMILIANO HERNAN
CARRACEDO EMILIANO HERNAN CUIT 20255593987 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lisocuadernos ARCE GUIDO ARTURO CUIT 20296008916 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

listo SARRABAYROUSE Maximo CUIT 20330812231 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lmginformatica MAYDANA LEONARDO EZEQUIEL CUIT 20368894150 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lnconsultorahys Lira Pablo CUIT 20357018146 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lockerspostal VILLADA GONZALO EMILIO CUIT 20282611172 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lolipas ERIKSEN LUCIANO DANIEL CUIT 20316823603 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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londiniumlab BASEL GROUP S. A. CUIT 30717892050 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lpdesigns NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ls-networks SEGOVIA Velazquez LUCIANO
ARMANDO Armando CUIT 20301125411 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lsnetworks SEGOVIA Velazquez LUCIANO
ARMANDO Armando CUIT 20301125411 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

luchettilomas LAZARTE GERMAN ANDRES CUIT 20420436786 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

lucianoluque LUQUE LUCIANO GABRIEL CUIT 20432304508 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

luma-pilates LACABE ANDREA CRISTINA CUIT 27226231590 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

m-89 COLQUE MURIEL YAMINA CUIT 27340135127 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

m-team DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

m2aarquitectura DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

maderaszurita DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

madisoncomercial SPINACI JUAN PABLO CUIT 20229296907 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

maestrabruna VOLPI LUCAS FERNANDO CUIT 20311139186 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

maiersalud DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mailamericas MAILAMERICAS S.R.L. CUIT 30714948268 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

majuboutique WEINSTEIN LARA CUIT 23442621454 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

makeempresas RODRIGUEZ HERNAN CUIT 20408366365 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

managingfactory FERNANDEZ MANUEL ALBERTO CUIT 20121610737 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

manaosargentina KOCIMAN IVAN JOSE CUIT 23357573769 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

manigo GOTTE MATIAS NICOLAS CUIT 20367372673 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mantelecargentina AGUILERA MARCELO UBALDO CUIT 20144980019 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

marceloapps ALONSO MARCELO ARMANDO CUIT 20185602673 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mareadistribucion MENDOZA NARELLA LUJAN CUIT 27407325155 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

margaritabeauty SOBELAK MILAGROS MARIA LUZ CUIT 23392649344 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mariagomez-arq GUTIERREZ PABLO EXEQUIEL CUIT 20395730410 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

marianipropiedades MARIANI ROBERTO CARLOS CUIT 20182125173 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

marianoporter PORTER Mariano CUIT 20208930193 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

marielaemiliamessa MESSA MARIELA EMILIA MESSA
MARIELA EMILIA CUIT 27215018607 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mateconmusicadeneuquen ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

materayerbas REYNOSO JOSE ARIEL CUIT 20243795738 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

matiasgabrenja DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

matita CONSUL ROCIO MAGALI CUIT 27399642294 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

matjer LEON CUTUGNO JEREMIAS
LEONARDO CUIT 20330855534 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mayramartino MARTINO MAYRA ELIANA CUIT 27236755032 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mbindustrial BRESSAN HERNAN MATIAS CUIT 20323298271 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mdsports DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

medis LOBATO GASPAR CUIT 20370075914 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

megacompras360 ACOSTA ARIEL ALEJANDRO CUIT 23295225939 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

megustaleerclub PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE GRUPO
EDITORIAL S.A. CUIT 33527019759 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

meireles MEIRELES JUANA INES CUIT 27389956819 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mengo MENGONI FRANCO MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20365818836 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

NOMBRE DEL DOMINIO TITULAR DOCUMENTO FECHA DESDE FECHA HASTA

Boletín Oficial N° 35.848 - Cuarta Sección Página 23 de 36 lunes 09 de febrero de 2026



mentedigital LUNA FLAVIA SOLEDAD CUIT 27355606932 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

menudelbarrio MARENGO LUCAS MATIAS CUIT 20393024969 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mercadoempanadas DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

merceriadeaurora MINDURRY CAMILA CUIT 27401901588 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

merchandisingrosario CASELLA GUILLERMO CESAR CUIT 20173243775 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

merossi SAURO NIGRO JOSE IGNACIO CUIT 20392888722 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

metalurgicabotomariani BOTO MARIANI FACUNDO CUIT 20334342086 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

metodocanela BARRIOS AILEN CUIT 27361695793 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mgstoreimport SERO MANTERO JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20341226695 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

miamirealestate LADENHEIM LUCIO BERNARDO CUIT 20315503338 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

miarqui MITOLO IVANA CUIT 27323951654 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

micardo FRITZ Axel CUIT 23438150129 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

micuaderno MATAYOSHI MARIANO ESTEBAN CUIT 24246809379 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

midenaro DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

milianbotanica RAMIREZ VICTOR JULIAN CUIT 20364031840 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mimosqueteabrazan CORREDOIRA Analia CUIT 27281742200 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

minato HAUVYLIW DANILO CUIT 20352305368 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

minimaison SIERRO Belen Emilia CUIT 27376945958 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

minuteras AZCARATE ENRIQUE DANIEL
AZCARATE ENRIQUE DANIEL CUIT 20121953588 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

miportalmedvision FENIGER ALAN MARTIN CUIT 20297512197 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mislibrosesteban TARABELLI Esteban Andres CUIT 23280336769 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

misofertas REDDEDATOS SOCIEDAD DE
RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADA CUIT 30714941271 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mitsubishicarone CAR ONE S A CUIT 30687297942 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

miviajes QUISBERT MIGUEL ANGEL CUIT 23290759579 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mizty GUTIERREZ Jazmín Vilma LOPEZ CUIT 27441733769 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mjgrodamientos BRUGIATELLI LAURA ALEJANDRA CUIT 27280342934 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mmogatica GATICA GARCIA FRANCISCO RAMON CUIT 20420831405 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mob21 URRERE PON CANDELA CUIT 27275124694 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

modoaventura RICARTE MARTIN MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20356225954 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

moltbookai ALVAREZ SILVIO GABRIEL CUIT 20242933711 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

monetintallesreales DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

montecannabissalud NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

montesco CARRANZA PEDERNERA GONZALO
MARIA CUIT 23380008734 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

montielsoluciones NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

moodarg ZAKARYAN EDGAR ZAKARYAN
EDGAR CUIT 20394684350 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mos MANSILLA RONDA MANUEL
ALBERTO CUIT 20372362155 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

moviya GAITAN GONZALO EMANUEL CUIT 20388313294 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mpfoodsolutions VIANO Maria de La Paz CUIT 27295433162 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mrbet EXPERIENCE MEDIA S.A. CUIT 30715220357 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mrkorneforos ORFANO EMILIANO MARTIN CUIT 20294379666 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

muaustral FREDES LEANDRO TAHIEL CUIT 27363214652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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mudoalamo CROATTO ROMAN ARIEL CUIT 23350360239 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mueblesluminosos SPERBER JORGE HORACIO CUIT 20126019433 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mujumama VANOLI VICTORIA CUIT 27346618154 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mundoalamo CROATTO ROMAN ARIEL CUIT 23350360239 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mundohogarcarhue IRIARTE NICOLAS CUIT 20385316667 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mundomaniacba DOMINGUEZ MARIA BELEN CUIT 27331012667 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

muodot PEREYRA Celeste Lucia CUIT 27390562328 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

murgacorrelavoz ARIAS EMANUEL IGNACIO CUIT 20314128738 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

musculositos CHAVEZ JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20330243830 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

musicafuncional POUSSET HECTOR ADRIAN CUIT 23256250179 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

myfamilygps VANUCCI NORA GRACIELA CUIT 27296134762 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mygstorelb DIAZ Guido Orlando CUIT 20274571242 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mymo-vida ARGAÑARAZ CARLOS EMILIO CUIT 20265707514 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

mysalquimia CEPEDA ARIEL GUSTAVO CUIT 20241836852 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nahlabeauty GONZALEZ LORENA VANESA CUIT 27324909015 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

natalitarotyvidencia OTERO MAXIMILIANO GREGORIO CUIT 20305016587 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ndventas VIVEROS MIGUEL LUCIANO CUIT 20299077102 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nectargrower VINCENZI Franco DE CUIT 20378662835 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

neikesrl ORTIZ Joaquin Javier CUIT 20441497416 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

netcacebal NET ACEBAL S.A. CUIT 30714240524 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

neurax RODRIGUEZ FRANCO RAFAEL CUIT 20297370864 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

neuroiluminacion BUSUSCOVICH HORACIO DOMINGO CUIT 20256599423 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

newstylegimnasio TELLO PAOLA ALEJANDRA CUIT 27308994215 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nexgeninformatica DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nexo-terra GONZALEZ ARCHILLA CARLOS
NORBERTO CUIT 20350153919 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nexo955 ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nexodocente DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nexoeducativo DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nexolv RISTA SANTIAGO AGUSTIN CUIT 20414853588 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nexurasmart Pugliese Roberto CUIT 20279432968 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nidos RIAL JUAN CUIT 20359829362 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

niren DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nivashop PALACIOS PALLADINO MATIAS
GUILLERMO CUIT 20272820431 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

noeliagieco GIECO NOELIA CUIT 27323382625 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

noeliavillafane HERMAN LUIS ARIEL CUIT 20229796985 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nophotoplease SIMONOTTI FRANCO POO CUIT 24305929138 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

norpatagonico DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

not-work LAURIA OMAR ALBERTO CUIT 20272799785 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

noucheinsumos NOUCHE JUAN MANUEL CUIT 23370109419 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nova-servicios Perez Micaela Aldana CUIT 27388405606 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

noveghome DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nuagg BUHL SOCIEDAD ANONIMA CUIT 30637805149 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nubeingenieria BISÑUK DANIEL ESTEBAN CUIT 24318032129 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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nubella DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

nucleosolar CAMINOS DIEGO ROMAN CUIT 20370385409 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nuestrohome MARTINEZ Gabriel Alejandro CUIT 20316043403 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

numerosreales GALIANO MARTINI VICTORIA AMALIA CUIT 27416661613 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nunapi DELGADO FABIANA SOLEDAD CUIT 27275645228 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nutricionxsofia Olivella Sofia CUIT 27375377131 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

nuuvrosario NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

oakland ALTMARK SERGIO ARIEL CUIT 20184431441 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

obatpress VEGA YÑIGUEZ ELIAS EMILIO CUIT 24386327900 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

oceanbsas RODRIGUEZ SANABRIA CHRISTIAN
ARIEL CUIT 20224337486 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ofecafe GOMEZ ROMINA SOLEDAD CUIT 23299036944 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

oircuyo CHIARAVIGLIO Mario Miguel CUIT 20170917813 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

omara SERBALI CAPPONE FRANCO CUIT 20341002991 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

omniview GUAQUINCHAY Julio Roberto CUIT 20287962364 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

onefarma NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

onetouchseguros MASI FEDERICO CUIT 20321872035 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

onlinevet ARIAS CHARRAS MAURO DANIEL
ARIAS CHARRAS MAURO DANIEL CUIT 20436076089 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

opertechandina RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO CESAR CUIT 20290534063 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

orbex RICO MANUEL IGNACIO CUIT 20252911864 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

origea CABRAL PAULA CELINA CUIT 27353979847 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

origenaa PLAZA MARIA FERNANDA CUIT 27209839704 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

orizonte FREIJE JOAQUIN FREIJE JOAQUIN CUIT 20448818404 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

orous EPIFANI WALTER ABEL CUIT 20183210093 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

osmioestudio ORONADO CASTRO JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20392458574 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

outoftheboxenglish WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

pabloroncaglia RONCAGLIA Pablo Andres CUIT 20301145412 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

packcodin PEIRONE Franco Gaspar CUIT 20367058588 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

packh24 DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

pagosiro BANCO ROELA SA CUIT 30535610440 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

palabrascreadoras GENTILUOMO SUSANA BEATRIZ CUIT 27173304671 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

palos-verdes NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

pampasur VITA LUCIO MARTIN CUIT 20247283863 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

panchastudio MARTINEZ MARIA VICTORIA CUIT 27361539198 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

panchuque DELL INMAGINE GUILLERMO
CARLOS CUIT 20174071269 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

panoramadenoticiascs GOTTE LEONARDO MARTIN CUIT 20364428732 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

panoramaeditorial SAN PEDRO DANIEL NICOLAS CUIT 20278590284 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

paperama GOMEZ RAMIRO EZEQUIEL CUIT 20331114651 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

paperamadescartables GOMEZ RAMIRO EZEQUIEL CUIT 20331114651 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

paracaidismocordoba LA ROSA FRANCO CUIT 23318381089 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

paradigma-store ARANDA CATRIEL ANGEL CUIT 20431498406 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

parametrica ARGENTINA VIRTUAL NETWORKS
SRL CUIT 33709221049 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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paranatdm ALMADA PABLO EMANUEL ALMADA
PABLO EMANUEL CUIT 20408384002 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

paraviajar TONELLI MARIA VIRGINIA CUIT 27297125481 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

paredesconsulting SEITA PAREDES MATIAS DAVID CUIT 20337874836 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

parisic CAPDEVILA INES ELISABETH CUIT 27217869469 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

parlore DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

parquearea24 P I M DESARROLLOS Y PROYECTOS
S.A. CUIT 30718860489 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

parteradelser QUINTERO ESTEFANIA ELIZABETH CUIT 27322371581 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

parterasdelser QUINTERO ESTEFANIA ELIZABETH CUIT 27322371581 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

passeiosvinicolamendoza-
tourmendoza NADAL GUSTAVO ADOLFO CUIT 20237992335 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

patagoniateam BERTERO MATIAS EZEQUIEL
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20296922006 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

patento DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

patriciasanchezprop SANCHEZ PATRICIA EDITH CUIT 27170226629 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

pavla SIANO CANORO LUIGI RAFFAELE CUIT 20190433898 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

pañol MOCCIARO Mocciaro Mocciaro JUAN
MANUEL JESUS Mocciaro CUIT 20270892052 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

pci ROSSO JORGE LUIS CUIT 20237150768 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

perfectworld Liang Marcelo CUIT 20328098971 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

perfumar HERRERA CARLOS MANUEL CUIT 20273917501 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

peronismoneuquino
GONZALEZ EASTOE GIMENA
LUCIANA GONZALEZ EASTOE

GIMENA LUCIANA
CUIT 27332917574 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

persefone RODRIGUEZ NICOLAS RUBEN
RODRIGUEZ NICOLAS RUBEN CUIT 20387288997 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

pesoplus VACCARI CANDELA CUIT 27441313956 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

pexoarace DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

peñarojasanmartin ADRAGNA LEONARDO VICTOR CUIT 20320915911 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

pharmaservicesrl PHARMA SERVICE SRL CUIT 30709149187 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

pintureriaoceano REY JULIO JAVIER CUIT 20240456223 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

pintureriaoceanoposadas REY JULIO JAVIER CUIT 20240456223 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

piscinashm MARTIN SANTIAGO JULIAN CUIT 20315194912 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

pisotroken FISZBEJN ANIBAL LUIS CUIT 20124637768 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

pixelixstudio ESTER PABLO JOSE CUIT 20275937054 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

placeresclub CORONEL SEBASTIAN JAVIER CUIT 20277892058 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

plaks CARBAJO RE RODRIGO CARBAJO
RE RODRIGO CUIT 20444116588 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

plasticosguallini DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

playhitsquilino FLORES FELIPE CUIT 23944445919 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

plazasblandas ECHEGARAY Matías Hermes CUIT 20341565759 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

plenna DELPACK S R L CUIT 30708563443 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

plexia HEGYKOZI HERNAN JAVIER JAVIER CUIT 20299063969 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

polfersa FREDES Larrañaga GERMAN MARIO
Mario CUIT 20185950957 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

premed-hg CAVALIERE NICOLAS CLAUDIO
claudio CUIT 20283959482 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

prodecon FERNANDEZ DIEGO OSCAR CUIT 20432939783 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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productorawow MARTINEZ ADRIANA VERONICA CUIT 27214775692 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

productoscordillera PASCUALOTTO WALTER ENRIQUE CUIT 20116423783 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

projecteria NARDELLI LUCIO CUIT 20325631806 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

prosavintage LOPEZ PAULA DANIELA CUIT 27353470197 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

proturnos VILOTTA FRANCO CUIT 20280590828 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

proyectocf FLORES CRISTIAN DAMIAN Damian CUIT 20333293596 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

psicopedagogiatandil SANTOS Lucas CUIT 20391630195 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

psicudemi DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

publicars GUERZOVICH RODRIGO MARTIN CUIT 20321006230 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

puebloofertas SERVIN GERARDO ENRIQUE CUIT 20224467002 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

puertomutual DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

pulito RAFFIN JUAN PABLO CUIT 20358629599 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

pulmoessence DIAZ CABEZA MANUEL ESTEBAN CUIT 20385946644 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

pulselatam DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

pulsofintech ESCALANTE Mauricio Alejandro CUIT 20320358842 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

puntocaps HINOJOSA Luis Alfredo CARVAJAL CUIT 20941595643 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

puntocobros ARCE MATIAS MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20309633351 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

puntodefuga HAMID CATALINA CUIT 27435931389 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

puntojardin SANCHEZ SERRANO CANDELA CUIT 27431335935 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

puntomendoza GOMEZ DAVID HORACIO CUIT 20140027643 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

puntoquinta CAVALLO MATEO BENJAMIN CUIT 23460932009 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

punzo GORGO LUIS IGNACIO CUIT 20338151749 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

pupparola DELIBERTO LETICIA ANTONELLA CUIT 27347561415 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

purafiestaeventos MOYA CLAUDIO ALEJANDRO CUIT 20344689858 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

purehome DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

qbismo DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

qrcafé CONDORI PABLO CUIT 20259842787 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

queestudiarhoy CRESPO RICARDO GABRIEL CUIT 20322369477 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

quehacerenlacosta SERVENTE DIEGO SEBASTIAN CUIT 20261139473 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

quenotepase KEA DESIGN S.R.L. CUIT 30715764330 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

quickhub DONOSO SALDIAS ADOLFO
ESTEBAN CUIT 20275285790 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

quickmonitor DONOSO SALDIAS ADOLFO
ESTEBAN CUIT 20275285790 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

quickmssp DONOSO SALDIAS ADOLFO
ESTEBAN CUIT 20275285790 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

quierete MARKISICH EMILIANO DANIEL CUIT 20283627366 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

quijano BIDERMAN GONZALO CUIT 20370402451 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

radioelchicha MARTIN SANTIAGO JULIAN CUIT 20315194912 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

radioextremoitu GOTTE LEONARDO MARTIN CUIT 20364428732 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

radioguarany SPINELLI Pedro Daniel CUIT 20117247598 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

radiolaguarany SPINELLI Pedro Daniel CUIT 20117247598 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

radiolaretroika BUTKOWSKI FERNANDO ANDRES CUIT 20433323298 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

radiolibertadvn COSTANZA ALEXIS EMANUEL CUIT 20344293636 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

radiomixoliva ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

radiopopularchumbicha ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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radiopowervm ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

radiotopoficial ALVEAR JUAN ANTONIO CUIT 20227171171 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

radiovibraparaguaya SCHUSTER GUILLERMO CUIT 20257127924 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rafaymari ROMERO FACUNDO JOAQUIN CUIT 20342382771 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

raffa RAFFA PABLO AGUSTIN CUIT 20284013647 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

raffomuebles RAFFO AYRTON CUIT 20390661542 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

raicesybits LOPEZ LUCIANO MARTIN CUIT 23354348179 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

raidlatinoamericano CORNEJO FERNANDEZ VICTOR
HUGO CUIT 20219269316 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ranbikes ESQUIVEL TAPIA RODOLFO
ANTONIO CUIT 20432561365 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rapsodia-lomitas BALDOVINO NATALIA SOLEDAD CUIT 27314625337 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ravastudio DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rebazados MONACO MATIAS RICARDO CUIT 20378610940 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

reclamafacil BARGAS JAVIER ARIEL CUIT 20342705155 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

recreartearteterapia RACCA ROCIO NATALI CUIT 27366491665 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

redclinicaargentina DEL RIVERO EMILIANO GERMAN CUIT 20277278252 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

redfix COLLADO ALAN MARTIN CUIT 20388616955 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

refillvelas TERNENGO LAREU GUILLERMINA CUIT 27340927430 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

regionalesleyko DE MARIA IVAN EZEQUIEL CUIT 20376671020 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

relevamientos BEAURAIN OSCAR CUIT 20242452101 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

remodela MITOLO IVANA CUIT 27323951654 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

renovariluminacion CRUZ MARTIN ANGEL CUIT 20106050377 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rentabotic GOMEZ SAA VICTOR JAVIER CUIT 20184313546 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rential DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

reparacionpcolivos RUIZ Axel Lionel CUIT 20383012555 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

representacionesred KRAIER ALEJANDRA BEATRIZ CUIT 27176925677 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

republicadeldiseño QUEVEDO PEREIRA IGNACIO CUIT 20409363998 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

residenciasmaster NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

restauracion FERNANDEZ JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20277900239 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

revistamovimiento BITTEL RAUL GERMAN CUIT 23299252469 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

reycaba ELVERA MAXIMILIANO LUIS CUIT 20312524385 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

reydelmar CABRERA GEORGINA VALERIA CUIT 23255697234 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rickstoreapple CAMUS DIEGO SEBASTIAN CUIT 20352521877 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rk KOWALEWSKI ROBERTO GABRIEL CUIT 20160583682 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rmdigital ROMANO TOMAS CUIT 23392663509 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rociogiordano DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rodrigoalvizo ALVIZO RODRIGO EMILIANO CUIT 20316712011 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rodrigomondinelli MONDINELLI SANTIAGO GABRIEL CUIT 20269909081 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rodrigosoler SOLER RODRIGUEZ RODRIGO
FERNANDO CUIT 23277673959 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

romironconi RONCONI CLAUDIA ROMINA CUIT 27268485894 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rosario-servicios DEL RIO JUAN PABLO CUIT 20344830895 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rosarioalzueta ALZUETA MARIA DEL ROSARIO CUIT 27356310832 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

rotomodel CAFRE GABRIELA SOLEDAD CAFRE
GABRIELA SOLEDAD CUIT 27295317693 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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rottpro ROTTARIS FERNANDO DAVID CUIT 20308444695 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

royaso CORDOBA CONSULTORES S.A.S. CUIT 33716703679 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ruedamates RODRIGUEZ FACUNDO EZEQUIEL CUIT 20445607216 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rugbypro FERNANDEZ CORDOBA TOMAS DEL
CORAZON DE JESUS CUIT 23344404763 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

rumore MORELLO MARTIN EZEQUIEL CUIT 20416725684 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ruta CORDOBA JUAN Pasaporte AAB501811 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sacilcomidascaseras FEINSILBER NAIARA CUIT 27433230677 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

safetyculture REVIGLIONO JUAN CUIT 20257450075 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sagrastore ASTUDILLO ROMINA ALEJANDRA CUIT 27286590107 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

saludsuite ZERDA ANIBAL JOSUE CUIT 20346946203 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

samadoyo RUIZ JAVIER HERNAN CUIT 20242046324 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sanchiwito DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sancosmeonline SENA MARIO DAVID CUIT 20319716085 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sanmartinrectificaciones ANSELMI GUADALUPE INES CUIT 27228274203 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

santiagonews GONZALEZ BLANCO JULIAN
MARCELO CUIT 20410003512 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

santorinaclothes GASPARRO MARTINA CUIT 27385883485 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

santorinijeans FERRINI EZEQUIEL ALBERTO CUIT 20265508163 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

saporionline ZONTA ESTEBAN DANIEL CUIT 20371531506 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

saracafe WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

saraceno SARACENO DOMINGO DARIO CUIT 20241178146 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

savona DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sayep DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

scconsultores BRESCIA LUCAS NAHUEL CUIT 20424364348 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

scriptaform WUSCOVI LUCIO JOSE AUGUSTO CUIT 20438470264 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

scubybox TORRES CEBRAL Santiago CUIT 20462884851 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

segurosposgradouba DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

seisdiez GONZALEZ VIDAL ENRIQUE
MANUEL CUIT 20229919572 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

selemeinmobiliaria SELEME SEBASTIAN CUIT 20251346063 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

seniorgolfargentina PAREDES MARISA ESTELA CUIT 27173040658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sep-servicios ZUPEL Nicolas Ezequiel CUIT 20374093054 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

septimaluna ROJAS CARDOZO YRINA JASMIN CUIT 27946765282 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

servicia BUONOCORE EZEQUIEL CUIT 20223415122 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

serviciosiglesianos SANCHEZ GODOY SANTIAGO
JOAQUIN CUIT 20435566759 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

serviciosmva LUCERO JUAN LUCERO JUAN CUIT 20342861157 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sesolar TESTA ANDREA PAOLA CUIT 27254426305 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

setecs BECERRA MONICA OLEGARIA CUIT 27207398050 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

severide ECHAVE CRISTIAN HORACIO CUIT 20348359801 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sextetomilonguero KULUSHKOVA VANINA Pasaporte 386095896 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

shamarevestimientos FUNES MARCOS GABRIEL CUIT 20264846391 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sigmanautics SCICOLONE JULIAN PATRICIO CUIT 20401447629 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

siipweb SELMI LAUREANO GABRIEL CUIT 20336817790 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

simecon PREVENT GAS S.A. CUIT 33714269149 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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simetria SALVADEO PEDRO JEREMIAS
SALVADEO PEDRO JEREMIAS CUIT 20369624335 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

simuladorganancias LARZABAL HERNAN OMAR CUIT 20284681909 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

singlesday ABERASTEGUE MARTIN CUIT 20297019474 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sinjefes DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sintep CAPPIELLO JUAN CUIT 20367283840 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sionbrew VILLATORO WILFREDO HERIBERTO
GIRON CUIT 20956344019 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sisterslove SAUBIDET ECHAZU AYELEN CUIT 27264692364 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sitelcor MUTUAL EMPLEADOS EN
COMUNICACIONES MEC CUIT 30626769353 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sivendesfacil DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sizestore VAQUERO JAVIER RODRIGO CUIT 20280839141 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

skin-rise REINKE JOAQUIN DIEGO CUIT 20114347257 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

skinbioactives ALÓS Luis Roberto CUIT 20144749848 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

skindion OLIVARES TOMAS URIEL CUIT 20444277484 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

smartassistant GAMARRA JAEL CUIT 27438445094 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

smartpricing D F MEGAFRIO S R L CUIT 30692558746 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

smartshoponline DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

smlog MARCHETTI WALTER ALEXIS CUIT 20252391399 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

smodlaka SMODLAKA CESAR MARCELO CUIT 20308598838 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sociedadruralsantafe SCANDOLO CECILIA MARIA CUIT 23297227114 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sofiasamekpropiedades SAMEK MARIA SOFIA CUIT 27347225644 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

solaresdesign DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

solbienesraices DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

solucionespracticas VARGAS BENJAMIN LEANDRO CUIT 23432445089 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

soluva DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

somawines CAMARDELLI Patricio CUIT 20408115176 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

somosbrupa PARISI MARIA SOLEDAD CUIT 27292486656 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

somosdistrito MORALES SANTIAGO GABRIEL CUIT 20388840022 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sonylum FERRI GERMAN RUBEN CUIT 20180243217 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sosacapriarq SOSA CAPRI FRANCISCO CUIT 20412115199 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

soytobi DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

spa FERNANDEZ FRANCISCO JOSE CUIT 23248191449 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

st-servicios GROBA ALONSO SANTIAGO LUIS CUIT 20433210213 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

stickerlabss BALDUZZI JULIANA PAULA CUIT 27285072714 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

stilosgroup BUSTOS PABLO HUGO CUIT 20167550321 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

stockproflex DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

storeurban DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

studioge NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

studiogoen TARAGONE BRUNO TOMAS CUIT 20434285691 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

subsist ACUÑA SIMON CUIT 20479533289 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

suelotroken FISZBEJN ANIBAL LUIS CUIT 20124637768 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

sunweb NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

suranalisis DONNET CATALA LAUTARO JOSE
DONNET CATALA LAUTARO JOSE CUIT 20418474158 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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surcontroldeplagas MOIX RAUL ESTEBAN CUIT 20183264037 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

suriyoga FRANCHI CANDELA MARIA CUIT 27356568694 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

surpolitica BOFFELLI ARIEL ESTEBAN CUIT 20322206926 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

svcaps HINOJOSA Luis Alfredo CARVAJAL CUIT 20941595643 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

sygnegocios SOTELO EMILIANO RODRIGO
RODRIGO CUIT 23294588809 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

symindumentaria ORTEGA CHELIN MARLENE CUIT 27930921845 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

talentiorrhh NEOLO SRL CUIT 30711440476 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tallerortopedicomuller MULLER ALEXANDER CUIT 20407668678 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tamaner LOPEZ DIEGO EDUARDO CUIT 20205138545 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tangoabasto BAUDRY MARIO RAUL CUIT 20200130171 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

taskflow Estofan Lucas Federico Demarré CUIT 20445236773 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

taylorswift LOGUZZO SEBASTIAN ROGER CUIT 20340807570 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

teatrogranrex GARCIA ALEJANDRO MARTIN CUIT 20225489883 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

techos-mg GOMEZ CRISTIAN MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20345768115 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

techtherm TECHTHERM S.R.L. CUIT 30718351010 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tecnoareagroupns CENA ESTEBAN CUIT 20294870572 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tectuary CIRONE SANTIAGO GASTON CUIT 20259664633 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tectuarycore CIRONE SANTIAGO GASTON CUIT 20259664633 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

teknipure AULIU CANO VILLAR ALFREDO
OSCAR CUIT 20289370618 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

teloalquilo STABILE MARIA CECILIA CUIT 27306229546 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

terraneagroup CARRO MICHELLE CUIT 27393223222 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

teseistore TESEI Esteban Lucas CUIT 20336343233 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

thelegalbloom VAZQUEZ SUSANA FATIMA CUIT 27280317948 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

theonesnack TRAMUTOLA CARLOS GUIDO CUIT 20229905040 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tiburonbursatil LEPERA ALEJANDRO FRANCISCO CUIT 20258046928 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tiempoveggie MIGLIO LUCIA ALEJANDRA CUIT 27441647021 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tiendadeguias HERRA JULIO JAVIER CUIT 20282592291 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tiendamareli DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tiendamgm TOLOSA MILLAR GERSON DAVID CUIT 20389146146 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tiendaregatasbasquetpro CAPRIOTTI JOSE PABLO CUIT 23178918346 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tiendatesei DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tierrahomeblanqueria CYRKLEWICZ DARIO CUIT 20252955837 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tierramadre DEGRA SANTINO DEGRA SANTINO CUIT 20476544689 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tinyhouses BURGOA LEANDRO IGNACIO CUIT 20338021985 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tisanah YURMAN LEONARDO ARIEL CUIT 20250381582 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

titularesysuplentes ROBERT ARIEL CUIT 20173899328 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tlproducciones DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

todochen CRUZ ARIEL EDUARDO CUIT 20250798483 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

todoesto SCARSELLETTA NATALIA CUIT 27311767084 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

toket DI NITTO FRANCO CUIT 20418534967 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tokio-baradero DIAZ MARIA SOLEDAD CUIT 27294878667 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tomabox DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tomasgoldfarb GOLDFARB TOMAS ADRIAN CUIT 20291912495 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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tomrud RUD Tomas Emilio CUIT 20295810212 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tonari METORUMA HISANO JULIA KEIKO CUIT 27366915074 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tonksolutions HERNANDEZ RODRIGO ENZO
HERNANDEZ RODRIGO ENZO CUIT 23399195349 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tornotool TOVBEIN JOSE ANGEL CUIT 20281665945 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

torresalmar DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

torrescompeticion COLUCCI RAMIRO GIOVANNI
COLUCCI RAMIRO GIOVANNI CUIT 20420234997 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

toyx CAFFARENA EMILIANA MARIEL CUIT 27372260128 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

trakko MASSA GONZALO ARIEL CUIT 20390987685 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tramaytinta HERRERA CINTIA CAROLINA CUIT 27301629317 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

traslasierraviajeschascomus DE LUCA Nicolás Ignacio CUIT 20421389986 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

treintatrios GOLDBERG DANIEL JOSE CUIT 20105136618 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tres17 PENIN JULIAN ERNESTO CUIT 20355122809 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tresilc FERNANDEZ HERNAN PABLO CUIT 20279405731 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

trinidadautomotores JEREMICH NELSON ARIEL CUIT 20281235622 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

trinidadgonzalezpmu GONZALEZ MARIA TRINIDAD CUIT 27417848571 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

trinktech MARINO ADRIAN GUSTAVO CUIT 20223410775 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ttde-accesos CARENZO FLAVIO CRISTIAN CUIT 20218522751 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tuarq MITOLO IVANA CUIT 27323951654 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tucontadordigital CRISTOBAL WALTER ARMANDO CUIT 20204809381 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tumedicamento SCANDALITTA Tomás CUIT 20398722788 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tuoutletjeans DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

tuportal ABRAHAM CAMINOS FRANCISCO
EMILIANO CUIT 20351663570 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

turinvermuteria DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

turismoansenuza LUDUEÑA UTRERA PABLO
EMMANUEL CUIT 20378228450 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

turny FELICE LEANDRO MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20307995876 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tutiendaapunto CORIA ROXANA CUIT 27302021908 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tutoslimpios MARTIN SANTIAGO JULIAN CUIT 20315194912 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

tuwebsite CARNEVALE FERNANDO DANIEL CUIT 20304497247 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

txtciencias MARTINOVICH VIVIANA ALEJANDRA CUIT 27205726565 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

typo BARRERA Chip / Micro Chip BRUNO
JAVIER JAVIER Chip / Micro Chip CUIT 20333187761 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

u-arq MITOLO IVANA CUIT 27323951654 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ugcclub ROSSI PEREZ TERESITA CORINA
IRMA CUIT 27304602452 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

unadocenteconideas MARTORELLI AGUSTINA CUIT 27382314773 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

unimdp CERATTO NESTOR GABRIEL
GABRIEL CUIT 20165937520 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

universomini AGUIRRE ALESSIO RENAN CUIT 20247094211 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

untaller3d SEGOVIA ARIEL IGNACIO CUIT 20297587561 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

unviajeya SAIEG GUSTAVO ADOLFO CUIT 20287668334 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

ushrentacar B&L RENT A CAR S. A. S. CUIT 30719290627 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vacacoll VACA COLL MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20296979156 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vacunasist PFIZER INC. Pasaporte 13110135 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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valc SOLDI LUDMILA LUJAN CUIT 27271437442 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

valcviajes SOLDI LUDMILA LUJAN CUIT 27271437442 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vayvienesj PIZARRO LUCRECIA VERONICA CUIT 27264330551 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

veoveomayorista EPSTEIN BRENDA JESICA CUIT 23316946674 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

verdadpresente PENA EDUARDO LEANDRO PENA
EDUARDO LEANDRO CUIT 20326098125 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

verdinipeluqueria VERDINI FACUNDO RAMON CUIT 20300037551 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

verocreativa SANTARELLI JORGE CARLOS CUIT 20338231009 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

verticelegal VICENTE LANG LANG MARCELA
GUADALUPE GUADALUPE CUIT 27334885246 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vettastore DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

viajesconproposito DOBA MARCOS EDUARDO CIRO CUIT 20232083590 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vidanto CARRANZA LEAL DANIEL
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20958897422 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vidrieriacordoba CAIRO MARTIN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20330693445 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vidrieriamardelplata CAIRO MARTIN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20330693445 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vidrieriamendoza CAIRO MARTIN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20330693445 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vidrierianeuquen CAIRO MARTIN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20330693445 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

viewarq MITOLO IVANA CUIT 27323951654 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vilomana BIANCHI MARIA VICTORIA CUIT 27276043213 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vitadomus RODRIGUEZ LEPPLAID ANLEV JOEL
RODRIGUEZ LEPPLAID ANLEV JOEL CUIT 20954679587 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vitanur DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vivijaaukanigas DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vixsy DEL VALLE LIHUE PEDRO CUIT 20364008431 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

vueltaalpartido MOREIRO DAMIAN MOREIRO
DAMIAN CUIT 20379028234 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vwsanjuan WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

wabicompany GIMENEZ TOMAS CUIT 20390982136 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

wallmate SANTI MARIEL JORGELINA CUIT 27201443186 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

wattsinstalaciones COHEN MATIAS ARIEL CUIT 20467558383 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

wearemadison HILLCOAT RODOLFO ENRIQUE CUIT 20149446754 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

wecelebrate DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

weep MARTINEZ AXEL DAMIAN MARTINEZ
AXEL DAMIAN CUIT 20467122453 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

wellenbander NICOLITH Agustina Belen CUIT 27421448243 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

winwindigital MOYANO MARIA GUADALUPE CUIT 27382983055 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

wynexpress BLOUSSON SILVESTRE CUIT 20160567520 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

xeepfacturar CIRONE FERNANDO CESAR CUIT 20367059118 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ximenagarcia BERTOLI MATIAS CUIT 20385143568 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

xmailar TOCCI PABLO ENRIQUE CUIT 23261144549 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

xtresse MARCARIA.COM LLC Pasaporte 3183079 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

yariscross DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ybvocalcoach DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

yerbasozymandias DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

yocandidato FERNANDEZ ROJO EDUARDO
ANTONIO CUIT 20271838760 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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yofrealtoque RAMALLO PABLO ANTONIO CUIT 20256524113 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

yogueando SASSONE SERGIO FABIAN CUIT 20202263861 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

youarq MITOLO IVANA CUIT 27323951654 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

yumens DI VITO FRANCO ANTONIO CUIT 23301617429 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

z3d López Martin Alejandro CUIT 20434160961 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

zampaconsultora DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

zejconstrucciones TREJO DE LA VEGA EMILIANO ABEL
TREJO DE LA VEGA EMILIANO ABEL CUIT 20334519024 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

zetaaudiovisual ZOZAYA MARIANO SEBASTIAN CUIT 20312065879 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

zetasimia ZOTTOLA CARLOS EDUARDO CUIT 23304425989 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

zojirushi MESSINEO EUGENIO HORACIO CUIT 20332105214 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

zotech VILLA AGUSTIN GABRIEL VILLA
AGUSTIN GABRIEL CUIT 20378942757 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

zuninoestudio ZUNINO JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20328383110 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

zuprem PEREZ SARUBILO RODRIGO
JOAQUIN CUIT 20306600649 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

zyss SURUR JULIETA ALICIA CUIT 27323439848 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

NOMBRE DEL DOMINIO TITULAR DOCUMENTO FECHA DESDE FECHA HASTA

gob.ar

NOMBRE DEL DOMINIO TITULAR DOCUMENTO FECHA DESDE FECHA HASTA

linda GOBIERNO DE LA CIUDAD DE BUENOS AIRES CUIT 34999032089 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

makalle MUNICIPALIDAD DE MAKALLE CUIT 33655305829 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

net.ar

NOMBRE DEL DOMINIO TITULAR DOCUMENTO FECHA DESDE FECHA HASTA

aeonis VILLARREAL GUILLERMO MARCOS CUIT 20243122091 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

argexintl ARGEX INTERNATIONAL S.A. CUIT 30708101121 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

clientes ARRIOLA FEDERICO TOMAS CUIT 20290318123 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

inaki CRUZ CARLOS EMILIO CUIT 20250027738 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

marianoarias ARIAS MARIANO LUIS CUIT 20273080164 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

modowifi HEDWIG KIESLER SOFTWARE S.A.S. CUIT 30717593983 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

muonline FREDES LEANDRO TAHIEL CUIT 27363214652 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ossoelsac PIAZZA QUIROGA DANTE CUIT 20341005850 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

terraforma LOPEZ Damián Gabriel CUIT 24349284533 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

toolsoft AMORELLI ANDRES SEBASTIAN CUIT 20256485215 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

usrepublicanparty MOTTA TSCHURL JORGE HUGO CUIT 20280337332 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

vitadomus RODRIGUEZ LEPPLAID ANLEV JOEL
RODRIGUEZ LEPPLAID ANLEV JOEL CUIT 20954679587 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

org.ar
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amigosenelcamino ASOCIACION CIVIL AMIGOS EN EL CAMINO CUIT 30717335100 06/02/2026 09/02/2026
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itmonserrat
FUNDACION PARA EL DESARROLLO DE LAS

TELECOMUNICACIONES, LA ELECTRONICA Y LA
COMPUTACION (FUNDETEC)

CUIT 30707127623 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

mutualamebo ASOCIACION MUTUAL EMPLEADOS
BONAERENSES CUIT 30710803273 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

NOMBRE DEL DOMINIO TITULAR DOCUMENTO FECHA DESDE FECHA HASTA

tur.ar

NOMBRE DEL DOMINIO TITULAR DOCUMENTO FECHA DESDE FECHA HASTA

abra ABRA SRL CUIT 30672384466 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

aventuris LOPEZ MARCELO CUIT 20205327380 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

gondetours DEMARCHI ANGELO CUIT 20355251455 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

slowandsteadytravel BARROS LIA ROSA CUIT 27188825635 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

viajafacil M.G.CHERINI SRL CUIT 33678720319 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

Transferencias

com.ar

NOMBRE DEL DOMINIO TITULAR DOCUMENTO FECHA DESDE FECHA HASTA

ab-salta SEBASTIAN VIRGILI SAN MILLAN CUIT 20335399960 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

almafe ALEJANDRA MERCEDES BERNASCHINA CUIT 27184231404 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

artesanias-delta GRACIELA BEATRIZ BRESSAN CUIT 27130639564 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

boligrafosdoob INDUSTRIAS MAYA S R L CUIT 30636097523 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

colegioshakespeare OMAR ANDRES FANIZZA CUIT 20250290307 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

creadoresdesoft PABLO ALEJANDRO SUCHMANS CUIT 20240116120 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

deboligrafos INDUSTRIAS MAYA S R L CUIT 30636097523 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ecocountry LEANDRO BARRAGAN CUIT 20355924581 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

expo-instalar Diego Alejandro Kaplan CUIT 20184115337 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

genosha GENOSHA CUIT 30716459329 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

ghcombustibles PABLO ALEJANDRO SUCHMANS CUIT 20240116120 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

incoas MATIAS RODRIGO CHACON CUIT 20205693719 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

itresellers100 Diego Alejandro Kaplan CUIT 20184115337 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

lixarg LISI NICOLAS CUIT 20341629692 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

marbi BIANCA CATALANI CUIT 27458196716 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

morenibalsas CESAR PEDRO MORENI CUIT 20118840578 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

olympicsanluis ALBERTO JOSE FORTE CUIT 20085067886 06/02/2026 09/02/2026

presseca FERNANDO EZEQUIEL CAPPELLETTI CUIT 23239749399 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

promozona INDUSTRIAS MAYA S R L CUIT 30636097523 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

zonapromo INDUSTRIAS MAYA S R L CUIT 30636097523 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

zonapromocionales INDUSTRIAS MAYA S R L CUIT 30636097523 09/02/2026 10/02/2026

zonapromociones INDUSTRIAS MAYA S R L CUIT 30636097523 09/02/2026 10/02/2026
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